
Esquire Knit Composite PLC

A/C: Dividend Warrant First Phase-2021

For the year 2020-2021

As on 30 August 2025 765,369.38      

Sl. No. WARRANT_NO BOID NAME TAX_RATE SHARES GROSS_AMOUNT TAX_AMOUNT NET_AMOUNT ADDLN1 DISTR NATION POSTCODE PHONE BANK_NAME BRANCH_NAME ACC_NO RDATE

1 2100016 1201580008970306 MOHAMMED ENAM KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 1ST FLOOR MAIN ROAD DHAKA BNAGLADESH 1219 01914128212 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000198284 As On 05-Dec-2021

2 2100017 1201580030714039 ROHIS MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. BOTHAIL, PO. SREEKAIL,DHAKA BANGLADESH 3532 01911217426 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 407003736 As On 05-Dec-2021

3 2100018 1201580030714111 JALAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILLPO : THANPATIKHOLA DHAKA BANGLADESH 3542 01914005011 JANATA BANK LTD NRB 407003953 As On 05-Dec-2021

4 2100019 1201580030714189 BASIR MOLLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILLPO-DIGHIR PAR MURAD NAGARDHAKA BANGLADESH 3544 01815452100 JANATA BANK LTD NRB 407003942 As On 05-Dec-2021

5 2100020 1201580031377737 MST. SHAHIDA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 STAFF QTR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01818498415 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD ONLINE 400812100029479 As On 05-Dec-2021

6 2100021 1201580032624440 JOYNAL ABDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL  P/O: ALGI, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3520 01716265059 JANATA BANK LTD NRB 407005088 As On 05-Dec-2021

7 2100023 1201690021049609 KAZI ANAMUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/ Salitre N-48, 1-1 Madrid Spain 28012 0034631300143 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KARWAN BAZAR 1071130000082 As On 05-Dec-2021

8 2100024 1201690021049668 KAZI BIDDUT 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/ Salitre N-48, 1-1-1 Madrid Spain 28012 0034631740045 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KARWAN BAZAR 1071130000070 As On 05-Dec-2021

9 2100025 1201690045091576 SHAMSUDDIN AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Via V.Veneto-19 Naples Italy 80029 00393395832379 EASTERN BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 1013150171012 As On 05-Dec-2021

10 2100026 1201690045091584 SHAMSUDDIN AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Via V.Veneto-19 Naples Italy 80029 00393395832379 EASTERN BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 1013150171012 As On 05-Dec-2021

11 2100027 1201720025265289 ZIAUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DIGHIRPAR,PS:MURADNAGAR,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42066138 As On 05-Dec-2021

12 2100028 1201720025265337 MOHAMMAD SHAHIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PIR KASHIMPUR,MURADNAGAR,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042065511 As On 05-Dec-2021

13 2100029 1201720025265353 MOHAMMED KAMRUL KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:PIR KASHIMPUR,MURADNAGAR,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42066393 As On 05-Dec-2021

14 2100030 1201720025265371 ZIAUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DIGHIRPAR,PS:MURADNAGAR,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42066138 As On 05-Dec-2021

15 2100031 1201720027231951 MAKSUDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42069371 As On 05-Dec-2021

16 2100032 1201720029638266 KAZI HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB BR. 407003428 As On 05-Dec-2021

17 2100033 1201720030662016 SHAHAB UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01714047176 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 407004076 As On 05-Dec-2021

18 2100034 1201720036756021 MR.SAYED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42084817 As On 05-Dec-2021

19 2100035 1201720036756046 SAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42085583 As On 05-Dec-2021

20 2100036 1201720036756153 ABU BAKAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42084924 As On 05-Dec-2021

21 2100037 1201720036869696 SAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42085583 As On 05-Dec-2021

22 2100038 1201720036869701 BILLAL BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01912152226 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42084866 As On 05-Dec-2021

23 2100039 1201720037095783 MD.MEHEDI HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KAGMARI,GANGANANDAPUR, JESSORE BANGLADESH 3550 01748296860 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407007582 As On 05-Dec-2021

24 2100040 1201720038186869 SHAHIN ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE#6/7,BLOCK-A,LALMATIA,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01748296860 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407007809 As On 05-Dec-2021

25 2100041 1201720038186933 KAIYUM KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DIGHIRPAR,MURADNAGAR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3800 01748296860 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407008151 As On 05-Dec-2021

26 2100042 1201720039377260 REZAUL KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 407008504 As On 05-Dec-2021

27 2100043 1201720039377295 MR.SAIMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411222377001 As On 05-Dec-2021

28 2100044 1201720039379524 MR. SAIMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411222372001 As On 05-Dec-2021

29 2100045 1201720039379575 MAKSUD KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01748296860 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411222372001 As On 05-Dec-2021
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30 2100046 1201720051667419 ABUL KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAPBAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407022626 As On 05-Dec-2021

31 2100047 1201720051914527 ABDUL MATIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407002611 As On 05-Dec-2021

32 2100048 1201720052482233 MOHAMMED SUMAN BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407025094 As On 05-Dec-2021

33 2100049 1201720052482664 GIUS UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 016767897792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407024867 As On 05-Dec-2021

34 2100050 1201720052482704 MOHAMMAD SABUJ HOWLADER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407025493 As On 05-Dec-2021

35 2100051 1201720052890401 MD. SAYEDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407026437 As On 05-Dec-2021

36 2100052 1201720052890426 AMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407026222 As On 05-Dec-2021

37 2100053 1201720052890442 PANNU SHAKE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407026186 As On 05-Dec-2021

38 2100054 1201720052890450 PANNU SHAKE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407026186 As On 05-Dec-2021

39 2100055 1201720052890485 MAMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407025961 As On 05-Dec-2021

40 2100056 1201720052891546 ARSHADUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407025904 As On 05-Dec-2021

41 2100057 1201720052891554 ABID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407027256 As On 05-Dec-2021

42 2100058 1201720052891570 ABID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407027256 As On 05-Dec-2021

43 2100059 1201720052891597 ABUL HANIF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GOLAP BUGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407025711 As On 05-Dec-2021

44 2100060 1201720053793709 BILLAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAPBAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407028782 As On 05-Dec-2021

45 2100061 1201720053793717 BILLAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAPBAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01676787792 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407028782 As On 05-Dec-2021

46 2100062 1201720059289934 DULAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411304693001 As On 05-Dec-2021

47 2100063 1201720059303587 BILLAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411224385001 As On 05-Dec-2021

48 2100064 1201720059303627 MOHAMMED SALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407011543 As On 05-Dec-2021

49 2100065 1201720059307071 NAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411259547001 As On 05-Dec-2021

50 2100066 1201720059307111 ALI AKBAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407008801 As On 05-Dec-2021

51 2100073 1201720059340614 ANISUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLAESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411264152001 As On 05-Dec-2021

52 2100074 1201720062913715 MONIRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DIGHIR PAR,MURAD NAGAR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 01707043797 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407058551 As On 05-Dec-2021

53 2100075 1201720062913731 ANSARUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ROGHUNATHPUR,WARD-01, MEHERPUR BANGLADESH 3544 01707043797 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407061577 As On 05-Dec-2021

54 2100076 1201720062913758 MOHAMMED ALA UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DIGHIR PAR,MURAD NAGAR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3544 01707043797 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407061269 As On 05-Dec-2021

55 2100077 1201730043677550 ASAD MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VIL: JATRAPASHA,POJATRAPASHA,HABIGONJ BANGLADESH 3350 01726358939 SONALI BANK LTD. DARGA GATE CORPORATE0000000033346 As On 05-Dec-2021

56 2100078 1201730043677585 MUSHAHID MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:MIR MOHOLLAH PURBOGOR,HABIGONG BANGLADESH 3350 01794989291 SONALI BANK LTD. DARGA GATE CORPORATE0000000033344 As On 05-Dec-2021

57 2100208 1202400025046331 SHAMSUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 140-50, ASH AVE, S A, FLUSHINGNEW YOURK U.S.A. NY-11355 01988696352 NATIONAL CREDIT & COMMERCE BANK LTD.DHANMONDI 000F/C A/C-26 As On 05-Dec-2021

58 2100067 1201720059311930 BILLAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/I/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411274243001 As On 05-Dec-2021
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59 2100068 1201720059313675 KAZI HAMID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/I/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411224373001 As On 05-Dec-2021

60 2100069 1201720059323308 MOHAMMAD JALIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/I/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411264138001 As On 05-Dec-2021

61 2100070 1201720059323316 RABIUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/I/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411264140001 As On 05-Dec-2021

62 2100071 1201720059323324 RABIUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/I/A, GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411226414001 As On 05-Dec-2021

63 2100072 1201720059340558 MOJIBUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 29/1/A,GULAP BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01746177225 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411274258001 As On 05-Dec-2021

64 2100079 1201730043677593 MOHAMMED JITU MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:ENAYET KANDI, HABIGONG BANGLADESH 3350 01747847869 SONALI BANK LTD. DARGA GATE CORPORATE0000000033342 As On 05-Dec-2021

65 2100080 1201730043970054 MOHAMMED JITU MIAH 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 VILL:ENAYET KHANI,P.O:+P.S:HABIGONG BANGLADESH 3350 01747847869 SONALI BANK LTD. DARGA GATE CORPORATE0000000033342 As On 05-Dec-2021

66 2100081 1201730044416316 ALAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AKHURA,AKHURA,B.BARIA B.BARIA BANGLADESH 3400 01628536413 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000213889 As On 05-Dec-2021

67 2100082 1201730048399453 SANKU DEB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VIL-ADOMKHANI,PO+PS-BANIYACHONHABIGONJ BANGLADESH 3350 01712452212 SONALI BANK LTD. DARGA GATE CORPORATE0000FCAD33548 As On 05-Dec-2021

68 2100083 1201730056218510 DULAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NOAGOAN,LALPUR,ASHUGANJ, COMILLA BANGLADESH 0 01715297933 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411504620001 As On 05-Dec-2021

69 2100086 1201730062887811 BILLAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHARARUL,DHIRASROM,JOYDEBPURGAZIPUR BANGLADESH . 01715595093 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000280223 As On 05-Dec-2021

70 2100090 1201830006644902 ARIFUR RAHMAN MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/19, PALLABI, MIRPUR,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 61401646379 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000195336 As On 05-Dec-2021

71 2100091 1201830006857512 MOHAMMED RAFIQUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA 01978607860 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186116 As On 05-Dec-2021

72 2100092 1201830006857761 ARIFUR RAHMAN MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/Dha, 5/19, Pallabi, Mirpur, Dhaka. Bangladesh 1216 61401646379 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000195336 As On 05-Dec-2021

73 2100093 1201830006974707 MOHAMMED AZIZUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA. BANGLADESH. 1000 02-9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186290 As On 05-Dec-2021

74 2100094 1201830007506349 MD. MYNUL HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/19, PALLABI, MIRPUR,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 9014612 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186295 As On 05-Dec-2021

75 2100095 1201830007816751 MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/19, PALLABI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966504986304 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186496 As On 05-Dec-2021

76 2100096 1201830007816761 MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/19, PALLABI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966504986304, 9014612 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186496 As On 05-Dec-2021

77 2100097 1201830007831943 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186501 As On 05-Dec-2021

78 2100098 1201830007831994 MR. JUBIYER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186753 As On 05-Dec-2021

79 2100099 1201830007832021 MR. HABIBUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 166, ELEPHANT ROAD, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186751 As On 05-Dec-2021

80 2100100 1201830007847335 MR. ZABER AHAMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0152433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186850 As On 05-Dec-2021

81 2100101 1201830007903896 MD. NAZRUL HOQUE MRIDHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 166, ELEPHANT ROAD, HATIRPOOL,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186640 As On 05-Dec-2021

82 2100102 1201830007903936 MR. MD. ANWAR KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPUR,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186845 As On 05-Dec-2021

83 2100103 1201830007911800 MD. NAZRUL HOQUE MRIDHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 166, ELEPHANT ROAD, HATIRPOOL,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186640 As On 05-Dec-2021

84 2100104 1201830007938965 MR. SHAHJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186498 As On 05-Dec-2021

85 2100105 1201830007939041 SUJAN BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 166, ELEPHANT ROAD, HATIRPOOL,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186816 As On 05-Dec-2021

86 2100106 1201830007939084 MS. SHILPI BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186957 As On 05-Dec-2021

87 2100107 1201830007939116 MOHAMMAD ASADUZZAMAN PORAG 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPUR,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000186846 As On 05-Dec-2021
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88 2100108 1201830008006243 MD. IBRAHIM KHALIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI,MIRPUR.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 61424215395 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187034 As On 05-Dec-2021

89 2100109 1201830008006294 MR. TARA MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187039 As On 05-Dec-2021

90 2100110 1201830008008582 MR. KAMAL SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187032 As On 05-Dec-2021

91 2100111 1201830008008590 MR. AMDADUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187040 As On 05-Dec-2021

92 2100112 1201830008008606 MR. MD. ZAHIRUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPUR.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0152433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187041 As On 05-Dec-2021

93 2100113 1201830008008622 AMDADUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187040 As On 05-Dec-2021

94 2100114 1201830008040039 MD. IBRAHIM KHALIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 61424215395 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187034 As On 05-Dec-2021

95 2100115 1201830008040138 OSMAN MIRDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187052 As On 05-Dec-2021

96 2100116 1201830008040154 MR. MD. ZAHIRUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0152433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187041 As On 05-Dec-2021

97 2100117 1201830008131181 MR. SABUJ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZAMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187194 As On 05-Dec-2021

98 2100118 1201830008131203 ABDUL KADER MOLLA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0152433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187056 As On 05-Dec-2021

99 2100119 1201830008131211 ROMIJ UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966508611985 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187204 As On 05-Dec-2021

100 2100120 1201830008132829 BADAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 7171283 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187197 As On 05-Dec-2021

101 2100121 1201830008132853 ABU MUSA AKAND 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187195 As On 05-Dec-2021

102 2100122 1201830008329269 MR. ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187962 As On 05-Dec-2021

103 2100123 1201830008473202 MRS. RINA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000188373 As On 05-Dec-2021

104 2100124 1201830008473210 ABDUS SALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000187956 As On 05-Dec-2021

105 2100125 1201830009244151 MR. OMER FARUK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,  5/18 ,PALLABI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966501074587 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000188426 As On 05-Dec-2021

106 2100126 1201830009280998 NASIR UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPUR.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966500791762 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000188492 As On 05-Dec-2021

107 2100127 1201830009567803 KAMAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPUR.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966557593016 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000188545 As On 05-Dec-2021

108 2100128 1201830009567838 ABU KAWSAR SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S. ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711538712 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000188525 As On 05-Dec-2021

109 2100129 1201830067709832 MUHAMMAD TAWFIQUR RAHMANMAHFUZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,5/18-19,PALLABI,MIRPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 971508113006 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000201066 As On 05-Dec-2021

110 2100130 1201830067709990 MUHAMMAD TAWFIQUR RAHMANMAHFUZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,5/18-19,PALLABI,MIRPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 971508113006 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000201066 As On 05-Dec-2021

111 2100132 1201850011010953 ISFA UZZAMAN ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-3, ROAD-3 SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01630777666 EASTERN BANK LTD. FENCHUGANJ 5011440045225 As On 05-Dec-2021

112 2100133 1201850024149319 MD. NURUL ABSAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H-3, R-3, B-A, UPOSHAHAR SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01799697181 THE CITY BANK LTD. BANDAR BAZAR 2801413960001 As On 05-Dec-2021

113 2100134 1201900007463990 A.K. NURUL HUDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PLOT:-83, BLOCK:- B, AVENUE:-1DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0172-043652 AGRANI BANK DIT 34034204 As On 05-Dec-2021

114 2100135 1201900032500500 RIPON CHANDRA DAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 45/1/C/1 DALKANAGOR LAIN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01817617074 PUBALI BANK LTD POSTA GOLA 7411 As On 05-Dec-2021

115 2100136 1202120046970828 MOHAMMAD MAHBUBUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O-NANDINA,P.S+DIST:JAMALPUR BANGLADESH 5015 01949757743 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000FD 217016 As On 05-Dec-2021

116 2100137 1202120047514466 MOHAMMED ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: PINGNAKHAT,GOURNADI,BARISAL BANGLADESH 8280 01914088692 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000FD 213569 As On 05-Dec-2021
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117 2100143 1202150005372699 MD TARIQUAL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Time Paper House, 15,G.K.M.C Mymensingh Bangladesh 2200 Islami bank Chhotto Bazar 7162 As On 05-Dec-2021

118 2100144 1202200008824191 MD. NAZMUL HUDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 35/6, KAZIRBAGH. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 97143335170 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD.LOCAL OFFICE 1021200033604 As On 05-Dec-2021

119 2100145 1202200009304908 MD. NAZMUL HUDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 35/6, KAZIRBAGH. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 97143335152 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD.LOCAL OFFICE 1021200033604 As On 05-Dec-2021

120 2100146 1202200012804278 JAHANGIR A. KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 22/A MONIPURIPARA, APT: B-3,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01819261884, 9550868 SOUTHEAST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0015100005189 As On 05-Dec-2021

121 2100147 1202200016728900 MIRATUR RAHMAN KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/1 CHAMELY BAGH, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01716722704 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORP. BR.193257 As On 05-Dec-2021

122 2100148 1202200017486063 MR. MONIRUZZAMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O MD. BAKTEAR HOSSAIN, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01716722704 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORP. BR.FD 194506 As On 05-Dec-2021

123 2100149 1202350002883966 HASIB ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 61, ELEPHANT ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 THE PREMIER CREDIT CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL BR. SB 34024096 As On 05-Dec-2021

124 2100150 1202350040848373 ABDUR RAZZAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DIGHALIA,P.O:DIGHALIA, MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1939 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042055546 As On 05-Dec-2021

125 2100151 1202350040848381 ABDUR RAZZAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DIGHALIA, P.O:DIGHALIA,MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1939 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042055546 As On 05-Dec-2021

126 2100152 1202350040848421 DALU MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: ATIAPAULSURA,P.O:AGTARILTANGAIL BANGLADESH 1941 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042056239 As On 05-Dec-2021

127 2100153 1202350040854016 ABDUL JALIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:ATIA PULSURA,P.O:AGTARAILTANGAIL BANGLADESH 1941 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042055562 As On 05-Dec-2021

128 2100154 1202350040901989 ALI HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:BARA JATHAIL,POST:BALIA,DHAKA BANGLADESH 0000 01715813722 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058722 As On 05-Dec-2021

129 2100155 1202350040902049 MOHAMMED JALAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+POST: DIGULIA, MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1939 01715813722 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042059679 As On 05-Dec-2021

130 2100156 1202350040902065 MOTIUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:CHACHITARA,PO:DIGULIYA,MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1939 01717635680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042057212 As On 05-Dec-2021

131 2100157 1202350040902113 MAHABUB RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:BEGAMABAD,P.S:RAIPARA,NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 1609 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058714 As On 05-Dec-2021

132 2100158 1202350040902156 SAIDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:BENG RUSHAU,P.O:PAKUTIA,MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1939 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058697 As On 05-Dec-2021

133 2100159 1202350041402473 MR. SHAFIQUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DIGHULIA, PO:DIGHULIA,MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1939 01717634680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042060843 As On 05-Dec-2021

134 2100160 1202350041402505 MR. ASALAT 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BETUAJANI, PO: KEDARPUR,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042060835 As On 05-Dec-2021

135 2100161 1202350041402556 MR. ASALAT 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL BETUAJANI, PO: KEDARPUR,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042060835 As On 05-Dec-2021

136 2100162 1202350048445181 MD. ABDUL KUDDUS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:JORGACHA, P.O:MUNSHIGONJ,CHUADANGA BANGLADESH 7100 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042074926 As On 05-Dec-2021

137 2100163 1202350048445203 TAYFUZZAMAN RIEL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 153/3, 3RD FLOOR,ELEPHANT ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1209 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076724 As On 05-Dec-2021

138 2100164 1202350048445221 MOHAMMAD BACHU MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DORIKANDI, P.O:GHONIA,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3302 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076641 As On 05-Dec-2021

139 2100165 1202350048445254 MR. KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:ANGUTIA, P.O:PAKUTIA, MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717636980 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042075148 As On 05-Dec-2021

140 2100166 1202350048445270 MD. SHIMUL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:RAGHOB DAIR, P.O:BANGAMAGURA BANGLADESH 6300 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042075131 As On 05-Dec-2021

141 2100167 1202350048445302 MR. SABUJ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DATTO MALONCMI, MAGURA BANGLADESH 6300 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042074918 As On 05-Dec-2021

142 2100168 1202350048468279 MS. SOPNA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SOUTH JOYPARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1330 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078175 As On 05-Dec-2021

143 2100169 1202350048468287 MS. SOPNA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SOUTH JOYPARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1330 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078175 As On 05-Dec-2021

144 2100170 1202350048468295 MR. SHAJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL + P.O.-HASANPUR COLLEGE,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3302 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078191 As On 05-Dec-2021

145 2100171 1202350048468300 MR. SHAJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- HASANPUR, PO- HASANPURCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3302 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078191 As On 05-Dec-2021
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146 2100172 1202350048468319 KULSUM BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- GONERGONG, NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 2100 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076344 As On 05-Dec-2021

147 2100173 1202350048643964 MAMUN MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.TIKUAIL, P.O. CHOUDOSHOTOKISHOREGONJ BANGLADESH 2300 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042077391 As On 05-Dec-2021

148 2100174 1202350048643980 MOHAMMAD SHAMRAT MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. CHOR POLAS, P.O. SHUKHIAKISHOREGONJ. BANGLADESH 2326 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076971 As On 05-Dec-2021

149 2100175 1202350048644008 MOHAMMAD MAMUN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. CHOYANIROSULPUR, MYMENSINGH BANGLADESH 2230 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042077243 As On 05-Dec-2021

150 2100176 1202350048644032 MOHAMMAD MAMUN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. CHOYANI, ROSULPUR, MYMENSINGH BANGLADESH 2230 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042077243 As On 05-Dec-2021

151 2100177 1202350048644059 MR. MIRAJUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. NOTUN MADNA DANGA, MEHERPUR BANGLADESH 7100 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078027 As On 05-Dec-2021

152 2100178 1202350048644067 ABUL BASAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- BAZESIBANANDAPUR, NARAIL BANGLADESH 750 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042075206 As On 05-Dec-2021

153 2100179 1202350048644075 MR. BILLAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. SINDORURA, BRAHMANBARIA BANGLADESH 3401 01716856162 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042075057 As On 05-Dec-2021

154 2100180 1202350048767449 MD. ANOWAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.NAGRA, P.O.GACHAPARA, GOPALGONJ BANGLADESH 8134 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079058 As On 05-Dec-2021

155 2100181 1202350048767457 MOST. BOBITA KHATUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BAMONGACHI, PO BATHANJHENAIDAH BANGLADESH 7329 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079545 As On 05-Dec-2021

156 2100182 1202350048767556 MOSAMMAD RAWSHANARA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BOSHAGATI, PS: PAKUNDIAKISHORGONJ BANGLADESH 2356 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079553 As On 05-Dec-2021

157 2100183 1202350048767599 MOSAMMAD RAWSHANARA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BOSHAGATI, PS: PAKUNDIAKISHORGONJ BANGLADESH 2356 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079553 As On 05-Dec-2021

158 2100184 1202350048767604 MR. KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BAGUNDA, PO: KAKNI MYMENSINGH BAGLADESH 2223 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076633 As On 05-Dec-2021

159 2100185 1202350048767639 SEBGATULLAH KAZI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: CHAR LALPUR, PO: LALPURBRAHMANBARIA BANGLADESH 3418 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042075222 As On 05-Dec-2021

160 2100186 1202350048767655 ABU TALEB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: DARIMATIR, PO: GARER MAGURA BANGLADESH 7609 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076369 As On 05-Dec-2021

161 2100187 1202350048767671 ABU TALEB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: DARIMATIR, PO: GARER MAGURA BANGLADESH 7609 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042076369 As On 05-Dec-2021

162 2100188 1202350048767721 MOHAMMAD ZIAUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. MIRZAPUR, P.O.NARHAPIPURCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3528 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042078968 As On 05-Dec-2021

163 2100189 1202350048767770 MD. ANOWAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.NAGRA, P.O.GACHAPARA, GOPALGONJ BANGLADESH 8134 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079058 As On 05-Dec-2021

164 2100190 1202350048774608 MD. MATIUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: LANGORODI, PO: FOWSHA,NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1450 01760222817 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079074 As On 05-Dec-2021

165 2100191 1202350048774632 RASAL RANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL; KARTIKPUR, PO:KUSHUMHATIDHAKA BANGLADESH 1260 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079256 As On 05-Dec-2021

166 2100192 1202350048774659 MST. LAILY KHATUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: SHIMULIA, PO: SHOSTIPURKUSTIA BANGLADESH 7015 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079396 As On 05-Dec-2021

167 2100193 1202350048774667 MST. LAILY KHATUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: SHIMULIA, PO: SHOSTIPURKUSTIA BANGLADESH 7015 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079396 As On 05-Dec-2021

168 2100194 1202350049039891 MOHAMMAD SOHAG BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: GANPUR, PO: BARAI BRAHMANBARIA BANGLADESH 3435 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042079405 As On 05-Dec-2021

169 2100195 1202350049201301 CHAMPA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BADDA, PO: BAIRA MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1962 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042080569 As On 05-Dec-2021

170 2100196 1202350049201334 KERAMAT ULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: HASANPUR, PO: HASANPURCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3552 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042080247 As On 05-Dec-2021

171 2100197 1202350049201393 FATEMA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DAKHIN CHARPADA, NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 1612 01717636980 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042080577 As On 05-Dec-2021

172 2100198 1202350049203424 SHAFIQUE PRAMANIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DEOPUR, P.O:DAWPUR, TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1956 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042080552 As On 05-Dec-2021

173 2100199 1202350059010961 AZIZUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:POULSURA, PO:DARAGRAM,MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1939 01712950197 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342062344 As On 05-Dec-2021

174 2100200 1202350059011062 MONZU MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:CHASORA, P.O:CHASORA,NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1464 01771114077 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342063747 As On 05-Dec-2021
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175 2100257 1202400061893199 SAYEDER RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZAHID TRADE INT.FL-11, R-18,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01558796007 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407075938 As On 05-Dec-2021

176 2100258 1202400063468635 NOOR HOSSAIN NOOR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 28/1/C, TOYNBEE CIRCULAR ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01558900780 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407088001 As On 05-Dec-2021

177 2100259 1202400067562034 SUMAN SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZAHID TRADE INT., FLOOR-11,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01987000380 NATIONAL CREDIT & COMMERCE BANK LTD.FOREIGN EXCHANGE 0310251004044 As On 05-Dec-2021

178 2100260 1202490016689691 NOWSHABA TABASSUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 144/2/A, TEJKUNI PARA, TEJGAONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01552106177 UTTARA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000000000135 As On 05-Dec-2021

179 2100261 1202490016689715 AARON XAVIER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 144/2/A, TEJKUNI PARA, TEJGAONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01716296121, 01552106177 UTTARA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000000000134 As On 05-Dec-2021

180 2100262 1202490016689723 AARON XAVIER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 144/2/A, TEJKUNI PARA, TEJGAONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01716296121, 01552106177 UTTARA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000000000134 As On 05-Dec-2021

181 2100263 1202490016923201 MOHAMMAD HUMAYUN KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 144/2/A TEJKUNI PARA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. DILKUSHA 0120260000355 As On 05-Dec-2021

182 2100264 1202490017266409 MOHAMMAD HUMAYUN KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 144/2 A. TEJKUNI PARA, TEJGAONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. DILKUSHA 0120260000355 As On 05-Dec-2021

183 2100267 1202550029508857 GOLAM SARWAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FLAT# 2-I (7TH FLOOR) GLOVEDHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01877169768, 8626661 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00FACD-207103 As On 05-Dec-2021

184 2100268 1202550029894962 MOHAMMAD JAHANGIR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 9(D), SHIBBARI R/A, DHAKA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01815474850, 8626661 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00FCAD-207864 As On 05-Dec-2021

185 2100269 1202550029894970 MOHAMMAD JAHANGIR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 9(D), SHIBBARI R/A DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01815474850, 8626661 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00FCAD-207864 As On 05-Dec-2021

186 2100272 1202630035451190 MOZAMMEL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- DOULATPUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042050092 As On 05-Dec-2021

187 2100273 1202630039438623 MOHAMMED ABDUS SHUKKUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL : RAGUNATHPUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01818165542 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042056635 As On 05-Dec-2021

188 2100274 1202630039438631 MOHAMMED ABDUS SHUKKUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL : RAGUNATHPUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01818165542 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042056635 As On 05-Dec-2021

189 2100275 1202630040339141 MOHAMMED FARUK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHAR CALI DES FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411228907001 As On 05-Dec-2021

190 2100276 1202630041154063 KARIMUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL : ROGUNATHPUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411233946001 As On 05-Dec-2021

191 2100277 1202630041191216 MD. FALUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL : MOBARAK GONA FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01818165542 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411233911001 As On 05-Dec-2021

192 2100278 1202630042631397 NOOR ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.LAXMIPUR, P.O.BAKTERMUNSIFENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061668 As On 05-Dec-2021

193 2100279 1202630042631402 MOHAMMED HANIF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. MOHODIA, P.O.BHOREBAZARFENI BANGADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061676 As On 05-Dec-2021

194 2100280 1202630042631410 NOOR ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.LAXMIPUR, P.O.BAKTERMUNSIFENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061668 As On 05-Dec-2021

195 2100281 1202630042631437 MOHAMMED EMRAN HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. MOZOPUR, P.O. M.M.HATFENI BANGLAESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061767 As On 05-Dec-2021

196 2100282 1202630042631501 MD. ZAKARUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. MOHODIA, P.O.BHOREBAZARFENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061759 As On 05-Dec-2021

197 2100283 1202630043982382 ABU AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-RASTERKHIL FENI BANGLADESH 2900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042063904 As On 05-Dec-2021

198 2100284 1202630043982414 ABU AHAMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- RASTER KHIL FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042063904 As On 05-Dec-2021

199 2100285 1202630043982422 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- FORHAD NAGAR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411269904001 As On 05-Dec-2021

200 2100286 1202630043982491 MABUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHAR KALIDAS FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042063631 As On 05-Dec-2021

201 2100287 1202630043982505 MABUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHAR KALIDAS FENI BANGLADESH 2900 01674151016 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042063631 As On 05-Dec-2021

202 2100288 1202630043988826 GIAS UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-RAGUNAT PUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411269714001 As On 05-Dec-2021

203 2100289 1202630043988842 GIAS UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-RAGUNAT PUR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01674731016 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411269714001 As On 05-Dec-2021
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204 2100290 1202800057805168 ABU TAYUB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- GOTIA SONAPUR, FENI BANGLADESH 1390 01711181683 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411591853001 As On 05-Dec-2021

205 2100291 1202800063148971 DULAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1070,MALIBAGH BAZAR ROAD DHAKA BD 1217 01642494284 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000192293 As On 05-Dec-2021

206 2100292 1202800063149080 ABDUL HALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1070,MALIBAGH BAZAR ROAD DHAKA BD 1217 01716624654 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000192298 As On 05-Dec-2021

207 2100293 1202830011494269 SIDDIKUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000188799 As On 05-Dec-2021

208 2100294 1202830011663425 BADAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/ DHA, 5/18, PALLABI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966581559167 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189373 As On 05-Dec-2021

209 2100295 1202830011672677 BADAL MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18, PALLABI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966581559167 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189373 As On 05-Dec-2021

210 2100296 1202830012301185 FAIZ UDDIN. 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL MEHERABADHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189641 As On 05-Dec-2021

211 2100297 1202830012301482 KARIM HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL(8TH FL)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 00009571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189643 As On 05-Dec-2021

212 2100298 1202830012302337 JAHIRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,5/18,PALLABI,MIRPUR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0152433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189674 As On 05-Dec-2021

213 2100299 1202830012303192 MR.EMRUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,5/18,PALLABI,MIRPUR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 0172433443 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189575 As On 05-Dec-2021

214 2100300 1202830012336776 ABDUL KADER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL, MEHERABADHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189693 As On 05-Dec-2021

215 2100301 1202830012355626 MD. BALAET. 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 00FCAD-189576 As On 05-Dec-2021

216 2100302 1202830013453234 MOHAMMAD SUMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9571131 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189883 As On 05-Dec-2021

217 2100303 1202830013553883 NURUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/ DHA ,5/18 PALLABI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966571740716 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189884 As On 05-Dec-2021

218 2100304 1202830014433051 HALIM KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18 , PALLABI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966532218594 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000190600 As On 05-Dec-2021

219 2100305 1202830014439298 MOHAMMAD ABDUL WAHAB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZUMUR INTERNATIONAL,MEHERBADHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000190510 As On 05-Dec-2021

220 2100306 1202830014659701 MOHAMMED LUTFAR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA 5/18, PALLABI, MIRPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966537964744 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189533 As On 05-Dec-2021

221 2100307 1202830016707216 MR.JAKIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 GAZIPUR, PIRKASHIMPUR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3536 01731735197 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242050694 As On 05-Dec-2021

222 2100308 1202830017251947 ABDUL HALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 JANGAL, P.O-PIRKASHIMPUR , COMILLA BANGLADESH 3536 01926770760 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042052798 As On 05-Dec-2021

223 2100309 1202830056910718 ANISUR RAHMAN MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA, 5/18-19, PALLABI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 61412510236 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000215607 As On 05-Dec-2021

224 2100310 1202830059489519 MOBARAK HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12/DHA,5/19,PALLABI, MIRPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 966552124217 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407052862 As On 05-Dec-2021

225 2100311 1202830063734751 MD. ABU ABDULLA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TANVIR TRADERS, SONAR BANGLA,NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 1604 01785947076 THE CITY BANK LTD. ISLAMI BANKING 5411765013001 As On 05-Dec-2021

226 2100312 1202840021288975 MR.MONSUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MONSUR AMMAN JORDAN 45 01818808223 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB A/C-407000857 As On 05-Dec-2021

227 2100313 1202840029152511 JAKIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PO BOX#7219,SHARJAH U.A.E U.A.E 2623 01915040464 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042071609 As On 05-Dec-2021

228 2100314 1202840031448297 MD.AZIZUR RAHMAN MAZUMDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CONCORD TOWER,FLAT NO-25,U.S.A U.S.A 202 01732037941 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407000881 As On 05-Dec-2021

229 2100315 1202840031621991 ABU TALEM 15 85 127.50 19.12 108.38 VILL+PO-KONIKAPA,PS-NABINAGARB-BARIA BANGLADESH 1000 01928682088 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411178288001 As On 05-Dec-2021

230 2100316 1202840031622035 MR.BADAL 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 VILL-GOALI,PO-KAITALI, B,BARIA BANGLADESH 1400 01301729763 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042075683 As On 05-Dec-2021

231 2100317 1202840032091363 IDON KHAN 15 89 133.50 20.02 113.48 VILL-SONARAMPUR,PO-BIRGAON,B.BARIA BANGLADESH 3500 01710105317 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042076731 As On 05-Dec-2021

232 2100318 1202840040429981 AKTAR HOSSAIN 15 99 148.50 22.27 126.23 PO.BOX NO- 110052, JEDDA K.S.A 1000 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042056718 As On 05-Dec-2021
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233 2100319 1202840041229900 SHAFIQUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O: BOLIGHAR COMILLA BANGLADESH 1000 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411227618001 As On 05-Dec-2021

234 2100320 1202840041230337 OBYDUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- AKUBPUR, P.O- GAZIPUR,COMILLA BANGLADESH 1000 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411200135001 As On 05-Dec-2021

235 2100321 1202840041230436 MR. MONIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O: PIRKASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 1000 01720235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0541122755800 As On 05-Dec-2021

236 2100322 1202840041233836 ZAKIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: AKABPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 1000 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0541119608600 As On 05-Dec-2021

237 2100323 1202840041703677 MOHAMMED JAHIRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AL-QASIM, P.O BOX- 1350, SAKAKA K.S.A 1350 01717942376 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407009083 As On 05-Dec-2021

238 2100324 1202840041703725 SHAHIN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AL-QASIM, BORAIDA, BORAIDA K.S.A 1120 01913408445 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407008732 As On 05-Dec-2021

239 2100325 1202840043941661 MD SHAHAJADA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NILL NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407011884 As On 05-Dec-2021

240 2100326 1202840044964105 MR. SHABDAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-PIRKASHIMPUR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 1000 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411200096001 As On 05-Dec-2021

241 2100327 1202840045395666 RAMZAN ALI 15 87 130.50 19.57 110.93 VILL - SHAHEDAGOT COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411227570001 As On 05-Dec-2021

242 2100328 1202840054413546 ZAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-TALLA, PS-FATULLAH NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407031456 As On 05-Dec-2021

243 2100329 1202840054413843 ZAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-TALLA, PS-FATULLAH NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407031456 As On 05-Dec-2021

244 2100330 1202840054729335 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO-102, ROAD NO-3, NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407036942 As On 05-Dec-2021

245 2100331 1202840054738635 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO-102, ROAD NO-3, NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407036942 As On 05-Dec-2021

246 2100332 1202840058184085 ABUL KALAM 15 77 115.50 17.32 98.18 GAHARA GHORAMOYDAN COMILLA BANGLADESH . 01726860544 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411603342001 As On 05-Dec-2021

247 2100333 1202840058332408 YEAQUB HOSSAIN 15 76 114.00 17.10 96.90 VILL-NAROTTAMPUR NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 1203 01726860544 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411617146001 As On 05-Dec-2021

248 2100334 1202840059313790 MOHAMMAD ANOWAR HOSSAIN HAWLAD 15 89 133.50 20.02 113.48 HOUSE-1006/5,EAST MONIPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01922998788 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411647690001 As On 05-Dec-2021

249 2100335 1202840062531914 ABDUR  RAHIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 WEST TALLA,CHAIRMANBARI. NARAYANGANJ BANGLADESH 1400 01911048255 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407075869 As On 05-Dec-2021

250 2100336 1202840065755491 MUHAMMAD SHAHAB UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-20,FLAT-3/A, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01712953864 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000216071 As On 05-Dec-2021

251 2100337 1202930056320201 JANU DHALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 181/D BEGUMGONG LANE NARINDA,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01712553434 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0020170002044 As On 05-Dec-2021

252 2100338 1202930061640978 MOHAMMAD KONA MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KANCHANPUR.SAIFULLA KANDIB BARIA BANGLADESH 1414 01842303676 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000219293 As On 05-Dec-2021

253 2100339 1202930061640994 JALAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BHELANAGOR,RUPSADI. B-BARIA BAN 1411 01842303676 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000219314 As On 05-Dec-2021

254 2100340 1202930062374275 JAHANGIR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MICHHIR BANCHHARAMPUR B BARIA BD 1400 01749752813 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000219524 As On 05-Dec-2021

255 2100341 1202930063714939 MOHAMMAD SUHEL RANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAHUD KONA,FAILATI, NETROKONA BANGLADESH 0000 01987126098 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220133 As On 05-Dec-2021

256 2100342 1202930064462771 SARIUL ISLAM 15 80 120.00 18.00 102.00 V-POLESDSGN,CHEPAINAWABGANGMANIKGONG BANGLADESH 00 01911587272 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000202980 As On 05-Dec-2021

257 2100343 1202930064462803 JAMAN BHUIYAN 15 80 120.00 18.00 102.00 V-SIRSTYGAR,NARSHINDI DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01711475074 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000213115 As On 05-Dec-2021

258 2100344 1202930064473393 JULHAS MIAH 15 80 120.00 18.00 102.00 V-P,BALIRCHAR,NARSINGDI NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 00 01711475074 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000209766 As On 05-Dec-2021

259 2100345 1202930064477704 LITON HOSSAIN 15 81 121.50 18.22 103.28 MALTINAGAR,DHUBIL,RAJGANJDHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01911587272 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000210095 As On 05-Dec-2021

260 2100346 1202930064478535 MD.RUBEL MOLLA 15 80 120.00 18.00 102.00 V-WEST ALIPUR,FARIDPUR FARIDPUR BANGLADESH 00 01911587272 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000203021 As On 05-Dec-2021

261 2100347 1202930064478543 MD.RUBEL MOLLA 15 81 121.50 18.22 103.28 V-WEST ALIPUR,FARIDPUR FARIDPUR BANGLADESH 00 01911587272 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE9000000203021 As On 05-Dec-2021
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262 2100348 1202930064539716 HOMAUN KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TENGURIPARA,GOURIPUR MYMENSHINGH DHAKA 000 01942170768 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220285 As On 05-Dec-2021

263 2100349 1202930064539724 JAHANARA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H#3026,NAYATOLA,MOGHBAZARDHAKA BANGLADESH 000 01776177345 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220173 As On 05-Dec-2021

264 2100350 1202930066456147 NOOR MOHAMMAD SAYAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SOUTH NAGAR SHARIATPUR BANGLADESH 0000 01711848571 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000022090 As On 05-Dec-2021

265 2100351 1202930066863153 SANUAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KAKRAJAN,SAKHIPUR TANGAIL BD 0000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220782 As On 05-Dec-2021

266 2100352 1202930066867691 NASIR UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KAKRAJAN,SAKHIPUR, TANGAIL BD 0000 01814660870 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220778 As On 05-Dec-2021

267 2100353 1202930066875797 SAMSUL . 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BASHUDAB BARI,SAKHIPUR TANGAIL BD 0000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220780 As On 05-Dec-2021

268 2100354 1202930066877191 ABDUR RAZZAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KAKRAJAN,SHAKHIPUR TANGAIL BD 0000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220691 As On 05-Dec-2021

269 2100355 1202930066877852 AL AMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BARIKHULA,SHAKHIPUR TANGAIL BD 0000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000202692 As On 05-Dec-2021

270 2100356 1202930066878089 AL AMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BARIKHULA,SHAKHIPUR TANGAIL BD 0000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220692 As On 05-Dec-2021

271 2100357 1202930067157177 ANIS MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-KAKRAJAN,P-NOLUA,SAKHIPUR,TANGAIL BAN 000 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220801 As On 05-Dec-2021

272 2100358 1202930067160726 KARIM MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-P-KAKRAJAN,P-S-SAKHIPUR, TANGAIL BAN 000 01814660870 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220803 As On 05-Dec-2021

273 2100359 1202930067161027 ISRAFIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-P-KAKRAJAN,P-S-SAKHIPUR, DHAKA BAN 000 01792373544 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220810 As On 05-Dec-2021

274 2100360 1202930067161581 MOTALEB HOSSEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-P-KAKRAJAN,P-S-SAKHIPUR, TANGAIL BAN 00000 01814660870 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220819 As On 05-Dec-2021

275 2100361 1202930067161937 MOHAMMAD SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-P-KAKRAJAN,P-S-SAKHIPUR, TANGAIL BAN 0000 01792373544 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220465 As On 05-Dec-2021

276 2100362 1202930067162021 MOHAMMAD SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 V-P-KAKRAJAN,P-S-SAKHIPUR,ATANGAIL BAN 000 01792373544 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000220465 As On 05-Dec-2021

277 2100363 1202950039166585 RAFIQUL ISLAM 15 75 112.50 16.87 95.63 SREE PUR BARACHOWNA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1234 01915576064 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411207093001 As On 05-Dec-2021

278 2100364 1202950040318771 MD. MASUDUR RAHMAN 15 74 111.00 16.65 94.35 328/1, NUR MODINA MOSJID ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01834980653 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242076112 As On 05-Dec-2021

279 2100365 1202950041815262 BASHIRUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-NISCHOTOPUR(SHOHIDBAZAR)N. GONJ BANGLADEDSH 1421 01639272822 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411230829001 As On 05-Dec-2021

280 2100366 1202950041917273 MD. NURUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SHAHIMOHALLA, SHAHI BAZARNARAYNGONJ BANGLADESH 1921 01634177359 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5411237903001 As On 05-Dec-2021

281 2100367 1202950046295441 NAZMUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-PIRKASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411200151001 As On 05-Dec-2021

282 2100368 1202950046309679 MR. IQBAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-PIR KASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411195249001 As On 05-Dec-2021

283 2100369 1202950046309687 MR. IQBAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-PIR KASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411195249001 As On 05-Dec-2021

284 2100370 1202950048377451 MASUD PARVEZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-PIRKASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411423959001 As On 05-Dec-2021

285 2100371 1202950048377484 MR. MOSHARAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-WEST JANGAL, PO-GAZIPURCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 5411426752001 As On 05-Dec-2021

286 2100372 1202950048377492 MR. MOSHARAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-WEST JAHANGAL COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 5411426752001 As On 05-Dec-2021

287 2100373 1202950050170034 MR. ABID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIRKASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01846609128 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411455578001 As On 05-Dec-2021

288 2100374 1202950053649037 MR. OBID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-KANI KARA, P.O.-KANI KARAB.BARIA BANGLADESH 3300 01674554195 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411507559001 As On 05-Dec-2021

289 2100375 1202950054112294 MOHAMMAD UZZAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-MOLLA BARI, PURA,MUNSHIGANJ BANGLADESH 4400 01736729397 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411528972001 As On 05-Dec-2021

290 2100376 1202950054113231 MR. OBID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SHAHI MOHOLLA N.GONJ BANGLADESH 1421 01916812400 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407029497 As On 05-Dec-2021
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291 2100377 1202950054395558 MR. IQBAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.S.-PIR KASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411492032001 As On 05-Dec-2021

292 2100378 1202950054395590 MR. FAIUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIR KASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 5411502738001 As On 05-Dec-2021

293 2100379 1202950054395657 ABUL KASEM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIR KASHIMPUR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 5411508456001 As On 05-Dec-2021

294 2100380 1202950060350196 SOHEL RANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIR KASHIMPUR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411634489001 As On 05-Dec-2021

295 2100381 1202950060350228 MR. ERSHAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIR KASHIMPUR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411607622001 As On 05-Dec-2021

296 2100382 1202950060350327 HAFEZ BILLAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O.-PIR KASHIMPUR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3543 01710235831 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411526598001 As On 05-Dec-2021

297 2100383 1202950060448651 AMIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAN BAZAR,42/1 NORTH MUGHDADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407052849 As On 05-Dec-2021

298 2100384 1202950060448726 KAZI TAWHID HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAN BAZAR,42/1 NORTH MUGHDADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407060268 As On 05-Dec-2021

299 2100385 1202950060448742 KAZI TAWHID HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAN BAZAR,42/1 NORTH MUGHDADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407060268 As On 05-Dec-2021

300 2100386 1202950061293004 S.M. KHAYRUL BASAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLADESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407068746 As On 05-Dec-2021

301 2100387 1202950061293063 NARGISH SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLADESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407066152 As On 05-Dec-2021

302 2100388 1202950061293098 MOHAMMED SHOHEL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLADESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407067517 As On 05-Dec-2021

303 2100389 1202950061293154 MOHAMMED SHOHEL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLADESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407067517 As On 05-Dec-2021

304 2100390 1202950061293189 MD. MOMINUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLADESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407066254 As On 05-Dec-2021

305 2100391 1202950061293210 MD. MOMINUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 E-11 MAIN ROAD, BANASREE RAMPURA BANGLASDESH 1219 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407066254 As On 05-Dec-2021

306 2100392 1202950061393861 MAMON KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1 NORTH MUGDA PARA, DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01980279865 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411790197001 As On 05-Dec-2021

307 2100393 1202950061393894 ABDUL BATEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1 NORTH MUGDA PARA, DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01914128212 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407066937 As On 05-Dec-2021

308 2100394 1202950061394037 MD. MOKADDUS KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1 NORTH MUGDA PARA, DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01980279868 THE CITY BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 5411786680001 As On 05-Dec-2021

309 2100395 1202950061394061 SIRAZUM MONIRA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1 NORTH MUGDA PARA, DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01911217426 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407060383 As On 05-Dec-2021

310 2100396 1202950062941983 MD. ABDUL ARSHADUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAN BAZAAR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01760602266 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407077667 As On 05-Dec-2021

311 2100397 1202950062942798 MD. ABDUL ARSHADUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KHAN BAZAAR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01760602266 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407077667 As On 05-Dec-2021

312 2100398 1202950063331132 ABDUL HELIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01736373055 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021749 As On 05-Dec-2021

313 2100399 1202950063331175 ABDUL HELIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGALDESH 1214 01736373055 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021749 As On 05-Dec-2021

314 2100400 1202950063331207 ABDUL MALEK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01796272916 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021784 As On 05-Dec-2021

315 2100401 1202950063331499 MOHAMMAD FAIZULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01714360888 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021853 As On 05-Dec-2021

316 2100402 1202950063331563 MR. RUBEL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01626074537 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021886 As On 05-Dec-2021

317 2100403 1202950063331621 MASUMOR RAHMAN KHANDOCAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01980384705 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407021933 As On 05-Dec-2021

318 2100404 1202950063331796 MOHAMMAD SHARIF KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 +971504679440 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407042973 As On 05-Dec-2021

319 2100405 1202950064629739 ASHIAK KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKA.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01635048494 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407090298 As On 05-Dec-2021
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320 2100406 1202950064631764 MD. MASHUD PARBEGS KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42/1, NORTH MUGDA PARA,DHAKA.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01635048494 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407090607 As On 05-Dec-2021

321 2100407 1202950064786427 HARUN OR RASHID 15 72 108.00 16.20 91.80 HRDC,33TOPKHANA ROAD(4TH FL)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01711051146 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407097877 As On 05-Dec-2021

322 2100408 1202950067552912 MST KAHINUR 15 75 112.50 16.87 95.63 44, RK MISSION ROAD, GOPIBAGHDHAKA BANGLADESH 1362 01790247862 THE CITY BANK LTD. B.B. AVENUE 5412513721001 As On 05-Dec-2021

323 2100409 1202950067646588 MOHAMMED BANEJ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 JK INTERNATIONAL, BLOCK-J,ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01553478771 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD CORPORATE 1271720007638 As On 05-Dec-2021

324 2100410 1202950067646679 MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM 15 70 105.00 15.75 89.25 JK INTERNATIONAL, BLOCK-J,ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01553478771 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD CORPORATE 1271720007594 As On 05-Dec-2021

325 2100411 1202950068787552 SHEHER ALI MANI 15 550 825.00 123.75 701.25 106 NORTH JATRABARI,DHAKA.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01775457704 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD DHANMONDI 0211530009013 As On 05-Dec-2021

326 2100412 1202950068788367 SUMON KHAN 15 550 825.00 123.75 701.25 106 NORTH JATRABARI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01782526295 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD DHANMONDI 0211530009002 As On 05-Dec-2021

327 2100413 1203010030366329 NEAMOT ULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-DARMA PUR, P.O- DARMAPUR,FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01720442002 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000203740 As On 05-Dec-2021

328 2100414 1203010062930419 RASEL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-230,AHMED NAGAR PAIKPARAMIRPUR BANGLADESH 1216 01816133220 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201705760 As On 05-Dec-2021

329 2100415 1203010062933399 MOHAMMED ABDUL HAI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-150,AHMED NAGAR PAIKPARAMIRPUR BANGLADESH 1216 01747721390 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201705816 As On 05-Dec-2021

330 2100416 1203010062933835 SOHAG 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FLAT-A 4,H-80/C,BRAMMON CHIRONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01775221824 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201705757 As On 05-Dec-2021

331 2100417 1203010062933861 MOHAMMED ZAKERUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO-17, ROAD NO-23, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01715059347 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201705857 As On 05-Dec-2021

332 2100418 1203010064188756 MOHAMMAD CHAN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01623649382 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706355 As On 05-Dec-2021

333 2100419 1203010064188799 MOHAMMD HANIF PRAMANIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01736113567 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706383 As On 05-Dec-2021

334 2100420 1203010064188847 ALAM MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01975622345 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706347 As On 05-Dec-2021

335 2100421 1203010064188863 LUTFE JAHAN KHANM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01749068659 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706375 As On 05-Dec-2021

336 2100422 1203010064188881 SUHIDUL MUNSHI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01710684558 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706358 As On 05-Dec-2021

337 2100423 1203010064198306 KHOKAN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01627001750 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706348 As On 05-Dec-2021

338 2100424 1203010064198322 ZAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01645467661 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706346 As On 05-Dec-2021

339 2100425 1203010064198349 REJAUL KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01736113567 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706320 As On 05-Dec-2021

340 2100426 1203010064198373 MOHAMMA NESER UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01993435061 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706353 As On 05-Dec-2021

341 2100427 1203010064206348 MD. MIRZA MANNAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01816008379 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706349 As On 05-Dec-2021

342 2100428 1203010064206356 MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01735840473 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706352 As On 05-Dec-2021

343 2100429 1203010064206380 MONIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01993435062 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706321 As On 05-Dec-2021

344 2100430 1203010064227502 SUMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01837776636 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706351 As On 05-Dec-2021

345 2100431 1203010064227529 KAMRUL HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01647485417 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706384 As On 05-Dec-2021

346 2100432 1203010064525729 ALAMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01834909793 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706362 As On 05-Dec-2021

347 2100433 1203010064526361 FARHAD HOSSAIN RONY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01647485417 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706372 As On 05-Dec-2021

348 2100434 1203010064526418 MD.SHARIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01871581466 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706369 As On 05-Dec-2021
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349 2100435 1203010064526616 MOHAMMAD SHAHJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01783309154 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706373 As On 05-Dec-2021

350 2100436 1203010064528071 SAMPOD CHANDRA SHILL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01725654086 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706360 As On 05-Dec-2021

351 2100437 1203010064528088 SAMPOD CHANDRA SHILL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01725654086 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706360 As On 05-Dec-2021

352 2100438 1203010064535030 KAMRUNNAHAR LIPY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01920152502 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706364 As On 05-Dec-2021

353 2100439 1203010064535057 MD. SENTO 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63, NAZIMUDDIN ROAD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 00 01611499345 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706367 As On 05-Dec-2021

354 2100440 1203010064543435 MD.SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 63,NAZIMUDDIN ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01921612935 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0000201706357 As On 05-Dec-2021

355 2100648 1203360031747135 MR.SADAGAR ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-KOURI, P.O-AGSAVAR MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042043708 As On 05-Dec-2021

356 2100649 1203360032402929 MD. RASHID MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 442/1 SOUTH MONIPUR MIRPUR-2DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EX. FC 42045357 As On 05-Dec-2021

357 2100650 1203360032407300 MR. MOSARAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 442/1 SOUTH MONIPUR MIRPUR-2DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EX. 42045035 As On 05-Dec-2021

358 2100651 1203360032654517 AMJAD HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-DIGHLIA, P.O-DIGHLIA, MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042045885 As On 05-Dec-2021

359 2100652 1203360032685521 ABDUL ALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 442/1 SOUTH MONIPUR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOR. EX . BR. 42045877 As On 05-Dec-2021

360 2100653 1203360032685564 RASHEDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 442/1 SOUTH MONIPUR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042045844 As On 05-Dec-2021

361 2100654 1203360033510641 SHAMSUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- HARAIPARA, P.O- PAKUTIA,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 0717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042047808 As On 05-Dec-2021

362 2100655 1203360033510651 SHAMSUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- HARAIPARA, PO-PAKUTIATANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042047808 As On 05-Dec-2021

363 2100656 1203360033513503 LAVLU MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MAJTIA, PAKUTIA, NAGARPUR TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042047799 As On 05-Dec-2021

364 2100657 1203360037170798 JAMIL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-RASHON PUR,PO-JALSHUKA,MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1942 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR.EX. BR. 42050877 As On 05-Dec-2021

365 2100658 1203360037234774 MR. SALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-BARATIA,PO-KALAMPUR, DHAKA BANGLDESH 1951 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. 42052097 As On 05-Dec-2021

366 2100659 1203360041378328 MR ALAMGIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL#AGDIGULIA PO#KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK FOREIGN EX. FC-42060216 As On 05-Dec-2021

367 2100660 1203360041378732 HARON MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL#HARIPARA PO#PAKUTIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1939 01716531102 JANATA BANK FOREIGN EX. FC-42053005 As On 05-Dec-2021

368 2100661 1203360041478795 ABUL HOSSAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL#BANDAJALSHUKA PO#KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 1939 01716531102 JANATA BANK FOREIGN EX. FC-42052873 As On 05-Dec-2021

369 2100662 1203360044343832 MR. MAZIBOR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHANPARA, P.O-PONBAIJORA,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. FC-42064456 As On 05-Dec-2021

370 2100663 1203360044343867 MR. ABDULLAH AL MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-TAMAGOAN FAKIRBARI, SHERPUR BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR 42064068 As On 05-Dec-2021

371 2100664 1203360044343883 MASUD AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# SHWAR GRAM MYMENSINGH BANGLADESH NIL 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX FC 42064489 As On 05-Dec-2021

372 2100665 1203360044343891 HARUN AR RASID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- AGDIGHULIA,P.O-KEDAR PURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 1937 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR . EX. BR. 42063383 As On 05-Dec-2021

373 2100666 1203360044343915 SHAHADAT HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# JHINAIGATI SHERPUR BANGLADESH NILL 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX FC 42064126 As On 05-Dec-2021

374 2100667 1203360044343923 HARUN AR RASID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AGDIGULIA, P.O-KEDAR PUR,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1937 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. 42063383 As On 05-Dec-2021

375 2100668 1203360044343941 SHAHADAT HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# JHINAIGATI SHERPUR BANGLADESH NILL 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX FC 42064126 As On 05-Dec-2021

376 2100669 1203360044343982 KAMAL  HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: AGDIGHULIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC FC-42064084 As On 05-Dec-2021

377 2100670 1203360044344001 FARUK HOSAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AGDIGULIA P.O-KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 000 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC. FC 42066469 As On 05-Dec-2021
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378 2100671 1203360044344018 KAMAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:AGDIGULIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC FC-42064084 As On 05-Dec-2021

379 2100672 1203360044344026 FARUK HOSAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AGDIGHULIA P.O:KEDARPUR,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 000 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC. FC42066469 As On 05-Dec-2021

380 2100673 1203360044344069 RUBEL AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# AGDIGHULIA, PO# KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH NILL 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX FC 42066584 As On 05-Dec-2021

381 2100674 1203360044344077 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# AGDIGHULIA, PO# KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH NILL 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX FC 42066519 As On 05-Dec-2021

382 2100675 1203360044394121 JAHIRUL ISLAMM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:DAKHIN JAMSHA MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 00 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREING EXCH CORP 42063623 As On 05-Dec-2021

383 2100676 1203360044396519 MOHAMMAD SHAHINUR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-RAYPUR,P.O-KOTHURI, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1270 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. 42065066 As On 05-Dec-2021

384 2100677 1203360044400552 NANNO MOLLA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL# CHAR BONKURY MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH NILL 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EX CORP 42065371 As On 05-Dec-2021

385 2100678 1203360044400579 ABUL KASEM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:GAHULI P.O:KADARPUR TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1939 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREING EXE 42063128 As On 05-Dec-2021

386 2100679 1203360044400627 SUMON MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL DOGDOGA P.O:JANGALIA KISHORGONG BANGLADESH 1100 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOR EXC 42065677 As On 05-Dec-2021

387 2100680 1203360044400651 HIRON SHEAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:CHANDARATI,P.O:NAMAMAHMU-MYMENSINGH BANGLADESH 000 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042065248 As On 05-Dec-2021

388 2100681 1203360044401000 MD.AL AMIN HOWLADER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:KAICH MALDA MUNSHIGONJ BANGLADESH 00 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOR EIG 42065545 As On 05-Dec-2021

389 2100682 1203360044401605 ABUL KASEM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:GAHULI,P.O:KADARPUR. TANGAIL BANGLADESH 000 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXCH 42063128 As On 05-Dec-2021

390 2100683 1203360044402982 AMINUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:PANPAR KURI SUNAMGONJ BANGLADESH 00 01717639680 JANATA BANK NLTD FOR EX 42063846 As On 05-Dec-2021

391 2100684 1203360044509763 ABDUL KHALEK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:KHAGRA.P.O-SHEAOUL,P.S-TANGAIL DHAKA 28195 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXCH. 42061981 As On 05-Dec-2021

392 2100685 1203360044510023 ABUL KASEM TAPAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:MAZUTIA,P.O:NAGARPUR TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1939 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXCH 42062971 As On 05-Dec-2021

393 2100686 1203360049306290 MOZIBAR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: BAROMILE,PO: BHERAMARAKUSHTIA BANGLADESH 7033 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC 42080255 As On 05-Dec-2021

394 2100687 1203360049306357 MOHAMMAD ABUL KASAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RAMANANDOKATI, GORERHAT MAGURA BANGLADESH 9025 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC 42076757 As On 05-Dec-2021

395 2100688 1203360049312546 MOHAMMAD ABUL KASAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RAMANANDOKATI, GORERHAT MAGURA BANGLADESH 9025 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC 42076757 As On 05-Dec-2021

396 2100689 1203360049312554 MIZANUR MORAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: SONATIKARI, PO:NALTA KHULNA BANGLADESH 9440 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC 42076261 As On 05-Dec-2021

397 2100690 1203360049312562 INSAN ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: DARI MITHAPUR NARAIL BANGLADESH 7500 0717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. 42075164 As On 05-Dec-2021

398 2100691 1203360049312570 INSAN ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- DARI MITHAPUR NARAIL BANGLADESH 7500 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOR. EX. BR. 42075164 As On 05-Dec-2021

399 2100692 1203360049312589 MIZANUR MORAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: SONATIKARI, PO:NALTA KHULNA BANGLADESH 9440 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD FOREIGN EXC 42076261 As On 05-Dec-2021

400 2100693 1203360064813089 YOUSUF ALI 15 63 94.50 14.17 80.33 1322 DONIA DHAKA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042115316 As On 05-Dec-2021

401 2100694 1203470039216269 MD. TAJ UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO-1679, HALISHAHAR ROADCHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 01193053635 PUBALI BANK LTD. DEWANHAT, CTG. 4438-2 As On 05-Dec-2021

402 2100695 1203520029737455 FAZLUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 10 SUBHAN IND. AREA, KUWAIT CITY KUWAIT NUZHA 01407713734 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039557 As On 05-Dec-2021

403 2100696 1203520044451454 JAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HABIB AUTO CENTER, 128, NEWDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01818311185 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042127641 As On 05-Dec-2021

404 2100697 1203520048720274 MR. AHAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AZAD ENTER PRISE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 966501098342 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411750638001 As On 05-Dec-2021

405 2100698 1203520049187103 JYNAL MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PORKANDA, HOSHANDI, PAKUNDIA,KISHOREGANJ BANGLADESH 000 01633908060 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042138754 As On 05-Dec-2021

406 2100699 1203520057572651 KAMAL. 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AZAD ENTER PRISE HABIB AUTODHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01815555548 THE CITY BANK LTD. DHAKA CHAMBER 5411589173001 As On 05-Dec-2021
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407 2100700 1203520063525114 SIDDIQI MD.MAHMUDUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-KANCHAN NAGAR JHENAIDAH BANGLADESH . 01916001410 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000192786 As On 05-Dec-2021

408 2100701 1203520063533104 MASUD BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-DARASHI BRAHMANBARIA BANGLADESH .. 01916001410 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 0000000189786 As On 05-Dec-2021

409 2100702 1203550029977427 ABDUL MALIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P0ST BOX NO-1216, ABHA KSA 1216 HABIB BANK LTD SYLHET, BRANCH 328533-53 As On 05-Dec-2021

410 2100703 1203570029705149 MD.FARUQUE HOSSAIN 15 81 121.50 18.22 103.28 VILL-KARPARA,PO-SHAHAPUR PS-LAXMIPUR BANGLADESH . 01913355653 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000198499 As On 05-Dec-2021

411 2100704 1203570029705191 MD.FARUQUE HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-KARPARA,PO-SHAHAPUR PS-LAXMIPUR BANGLADESH . 01913355653 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000198499 As On 05-Dec-2021

412 2100705 1203570030454963 SAYED 15 81 121.50 18.22 103.28 VILL+P.O-DEBKARA P.O-SHARSTICHANDPUR BANGLADESH 3038 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407003827 As On 05-Dec-2021

413 2100706 1203570035238107 RUBEL 15 76 114.00 17.10 96.90 C/O SYDUR RAHMAN F-2/16, T&TDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000210339 As On 05-Dec-2021

414 2100707 1203570035238305 MUHAMMAD RAQIBUL ISLAM 15 74 111.00 16.65 94.35 C/O-SYDUR RAHMAN F-2/16 T&TJAMALPUR BANGLADESH 1000 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00FCAD-201900 As On 05-Dec-2021

415 2100622 1203180044346611 MR KAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DULSCO DIC, ABU DHABI U.A.E. 6238 01816629567 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242103568 As On 05-Dec-2021

416 2100623 1203190016683346 ALI AHMMED BHUIYAN 15 67 100.50 15.07 85.43 VILL-SONAIRKANDI MUNSHIGONG BANGLADESH 1500 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000192772 As On 05-Dec-2021

417 2100624 1203210000017853 MD. ANISUL HOQ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1/51/1 South Mugda Para Dhaka Bangladesh 1214 01876650746 Standard Chartered Bank 01-6650945-01 Bangladesh As On 05-Dec-2021

418 2100625 1203220008685498 MAMUN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 B-423/3,Malibagh, Dhaka Bangladesh 1219 01819046680, 7211889 Exim Bank Ltd. Motijheel,Dhaka 18100100711 As On 05-Dec-2021

419 2100626 1203220055154623 LAIAKAT ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 177, NORTH GURAN, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01819046680 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411508290001 As On 05-Dec-2021

420 2100627 1203360015062201 MR. IMRAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+POST-HOSTISUNDA BARISAL BANGLADESH 8220 JANATA BANK LOCAL OFFICE DLR-42041801 As On 05-Dec-2021

421 2100628 1203360016638856 MATIUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O BADIUZZAMAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 7272750 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 42035745 As On 05-Dec-2021

422 2100629 1203360017884853 MD. NAWSAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-NANDINA PS-SADAR JAMALPUR BANGLADESH 0000 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 194959 As On 05-Dec-2021

423 2100630 1203360019422686 MR. FARUQ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TWAIK CO. LTD. RIYADH K.S.A 2876 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042026299 As On 05-Dec-2021

424 2100631 1203360021449349 MR. SUMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+PO-NANDINA NEKJAHAN ROADJAMALPUR BANGLADESH 2001 01716056185 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 198975 As On 05-Dec-2021

425 2100632 1203360028094664 MEHERUN NESA SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SHALDIGHA, P.O-SHAMGONJNETROKONA BANGLADESH 0 01716056185 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS 206536 As On 05-Dec-2021

426 2100633 1203360029685523 MR. MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-DIGHLIA , P.O-DIGHLIA, MANIKGANJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANAT BANK LTD. FOR .EX . BR. 42040606 As On 05-Dec-2021

427 2100634 1203360029685541 ZAHID HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PACHGARAIL,P.O-AGARAIL,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042040597 As On 05-Dec-2021

428 2100635 1203360029686437 MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PUKHURIA PO-PAKUTIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039581 As On 05-Dec-2021

429 2100636 1203360029686445 BAJLUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PETNIPARA PO-PAKUTIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 42039573 As On 05-Dec-2021

430 2100637 1203360029686940 MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PUKHURIA PO-PAKUTIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717- 639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039581 As On 05-Dec-2021

431 2100638 1203360029686959 BAJLUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PETNIPARA PO-PAKUTIA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE BR. 42039573 As On 05-Dec-2021

432 2100639 1203360029686967 ABDUL MAZID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-BENGROYA PO-PAKUTIA MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 42039565 As On 05-Dec-2021

433 2100640 1203360030041497 BABUL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AGADIMULIA, P.O-KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXC. 42040977 As On 05-Dec-2021

434 2100641 1203360030041502 MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AGDIMULIA, P.O-KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXC. 42040622 As On 05-Dec-2021

435 2100642 1203360030044061 MR.SAFI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-GAJUTIA, P.O-KONRA TANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXC. 42040969 As On 05-Dec-2021
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436 2100643 1203360030475416 MR. MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-DIGHALIA PO- DIGHALIA MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EX. 42040606 As On 05-Dec-2021

437 2100644 1203360030482246 SADEK HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-DIGHALIA PO-DIGHALIA MANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1944 01717639680 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EX. 42041802 As On 05-Dec-2021

438 2100645 1203360031511487 NURUL AMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AMDIGULIA PO-KEDARPURTANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 42044202 As On 05-Dec-2021

439 2100646 1203360031511500 MR. ALTAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-BETUAJANI PO-PONBAIJORATANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 42044219 As On 05-Dec-2021

440 2100647 1203360031515228 MR. ALTAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BETUAJANI,P.O-PONBAIJORA, TANGAIL BANGLADESH 00 01716531102 JANATA BANK LTD. FO.EX. BR. 42044219 As On 05-Dec-2021

441 2100708 1203570035238380 MD. RAMJAN ALI 15 75 112.50 16.87 95.63 C/O-SYDUR RAHMAN F-2/16,T&TMANIKGONG BANGLADESH 1000 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000210192 As On 05-Dec-2021

442 2100709 1203570040789895 ABDUS SALAM 15 70 105.00 15.75 89.25 VILL+P.O-NANDINA,P.S-JAMALPUR.JAMALPUR BANGLADESH . 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000212317 As On 05-Dec-2021

443 2100710 1203570040793431 ASHIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O-NANDINA,P.S-JAMALPUR.JAMALPUR BANGLADESH 2001 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000212316 As On 05-Dec-2021

444 2100711 1203570040807543 ABDUL HOSSAIN 15 68 102.00 15.30 86.70 VILL-YEARPUR,P.O-ZIRABO, DHAKA BANGLADESH . 01723544229 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000212404 As On 05-Dec-2021

445 2100712 1203570041934828 NURUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SAHEB NAGAR,P.O-NASIRABADBRAHMANBARIA BANGLADESH 3680 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342061379 As On 05-Dec-2021

446 2100713 1203570045407077 ROMAN MIAH 15 85 127.50 19.12 108.38 93/3, EAST MANIK NAGAR, PO-DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342069793 As On 05-Dec-2021

447 2100714 1203570048707627 MD. BABUL MIAH 15 83 124.50 18.67 105.83 93/3, EAST MANIK NAGAR,PO:WARIDHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407016058 As On 05-Dec-2021

448 2100715 1203570048707643 MD. BABUL MIAH 15 83 124.50 18.67 105.83 93/3 EAST MANIK NAGAR,PO:WARI,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407016058 As On 05-Dec-2021

449 2100716 1203570049185302 KHORSHED ALAM KHAN KHOKON 15 75 112.50 16.87 95.63 28, BAHADUR LANE, PO:FARIDABADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407018016 As On 05-Dec-2021

450 2100717 1203570049185310 KHORSHED ALAM KHAN KHOKON 15 76 114.00 17.10 96.90 28,BAHADUR LANE , FARIDABAD,DHAKA BANGLADESH . 01913355653 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407018016 As On 05-Dec-2021

451 2100718 1203760039428080 ABDUL HAKIM RIYAD 15 850 1275.00 191.25 1083.75 S,M SHAHINUR HOSSAIN CTG BANGLADESH 4000 01793519743 ONE BANK LTD. C.D.A. AVENUE 0000301136056 As On 05-Dec-2021

452 2100719 1203810030453305 SAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AL JAHARA CO. P.O BOX NO-1211RIYADH SOUDI ARAB 1120 966-5018139614 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042040358 As On 05-Dec-2021

453 2100720 1203810039074464 ARIFUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 GOHADUA KALIDAHA FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01818440629 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042054127 As On 05-Dec-2021

454 2100721 1203810039089116 ARIFUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 GOHADUA KALIDAHA FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01818440629 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342054127 As On 05-Dec-2021

455 2100722 1203830058253976 MOFIZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-SANBANDA, P.O+P.S-SAFEPURTANGIAL BANGLADESH 1900 01630826600 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407039592 As On 05-Dec-2021

456 2100723 1203830059789501 HAFEZ MD. ABUL KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6, SOUTH DONIA , PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01759317244 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407050995 As On 05-Dec-2021

457 2100724 1203830059789619 HAFEZ MD. ABUL KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6, SOUTH DONIA , PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01759317244 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407050995 As On 05-Dec-2021

458 2100725 1203830059789678 MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6, SOUTH DONIA , PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01940619960 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407054578 As On 05-Dec-2021

459 2100726 1203830063032848 S KAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01316716242 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085144 As On 05-Dec-2021

460 2100727 1203830063032899 SHAKIL BEPARY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01905024345 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085849 As On 05-Dec-2021

461 2100728 1203830063032939 ROJINA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01303141834 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407071683 As On 05-Dec-2021

462 2100729 1203830063032955 MOHAMMAD MONIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085109 As On 05-Dec-2021

463 2100730 1203830063032963 MOHAMMAD MONIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085109 As On 05-Dec-2021

464 2100731 1203830063088884 RANA BEPARI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6 SOUTH DONIA PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407086761 As On 05-Dec-2021
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465 2100732 1203830063088916 MOHAMMED MUSLIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6 SOUTH DONIA PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01406091802 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407088411 As On 05-Dec-2021

466 2100733 1203830063088959 RASAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6 SOUTH DONIA PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085645 As On 05-Dec-2021

467 2100734 1203830063088975 RASAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/6 SOUTH DONIA PATERBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085645 As On 05-Dec-2021

468 2100735 1203830063088991 FARHAD HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01762200598 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407087419 As On 05-Dec-2021

469 2100736 1203830063089035 MOHAMMAD MOHIN UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516,SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01823738077 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407085678 As On 05-Dec-2021

470 2100737 1203830063280149 JAKIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1516 SOUTH DONIA PATERBAG,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01942240613 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407089423 As On 05-Dec-2021

471 2100738 1203830067028473 HAFEZ BILLAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 15/1 SHAMIBAG LANE SUTRAPUR.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01673908945 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042152631 As On 05-Dec-2021

472 2100739 1203970017003629 MIZANUR RAHMAN KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 4, MAZED SARDER SAROK DHAKA. BANGLADESH 1100 01713014344, 9586666 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE000F/C  E-550 As On 05-Dec-2021

473 2100740 1203970021133931 ABDUL ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. & P.O.- BHORSDRAI, TANGAIL BANGLADESH - 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD WAGE EARNER 202105 As On 05-Dec-2021

474 2100741 1203970021303357 ABDUL ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O: BHORSORAI, DHAKA BANGLADESH . 01712556423 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00FCAD-202105 As On 05-Dec-2021

475 2100742 1203970030403293 MAHADI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.- CHOYSHORIA, MAGURA BANGLADESH - SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000206737 As On 05-Dec-2021

476 2100743 1203970037067855 ABDUN NOOR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.- NOYMATI, SYLHET BANGLADESH - SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000208027 As On 05-Dec-2021

477 2100744 1203970037067903 HABE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.- KAKRAJAN, TANGAIL BANGLADESH - 01814660870 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000209680 As On 05-Dec-2021

478 2100745 1203970044196843 MIZANUR RAHMAN KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 4, MAZED SARDER SAROK DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01713014344 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00000EURO 550 As On 05-Dec-2021

479 2100746 1203970045139738 SELINA KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 4,MAZED SARDAR SAROK,1ST FLOORDHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01713014344 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE00000000FE552 As On 05-Dec-2021

480 2100747 1203970050082377 SHAMIMA AKHTER REKHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 4, MAZED SARDER SAROK, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01713014344, 9586666 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000000551 As On 05-Dec-2021

481 2100748 1203970060246911 KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 7/18,SOUTH MUGDAPARA,BASABO,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01722376962 SONALI BANK LTD. WAGE EARNERS CORPORATE0000000198031 As On 05-Dec-2021

482 2100749 1204050012911141 NAZIR UDDIN AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AL AMRIYA AL RABIYA AL RABIYA KUWAIT 81515 01832166040 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342023585 As On 05-Dec-2021

483 2100750 1204050022311076 KHOKAN MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000. 01615952254 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042034657 As On 05-Dec-2021

484 2100751 1204050023955358 PEAR AHAMMAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01746513182 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042035184 As On 05-Dec-2021

485 2100752 1204050023955374 PEAR AHAMMAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01746513182 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042035184 As On 05-Dec-2021

486 2100753 1204050023955390 FARID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 6438 01746256943 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042035168 As On 05-Dec-2021

487 2100755 1204050026203478 MR AMDAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INT.SHAWON TOWER(2ND FLOO)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01819115145 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042036892 As On 05-Dec-2021

488 2100756 1204050026203486 EMDADUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INT.SHAWON TOWER(2ND FLOO)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01718667998 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042036918 As On 05-Dec-2021

489 2100757 1204050026698850 MR. HALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01715161303 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042037981 As On 05-Dec-2021

490 2100758 1204050026698893 MR. HALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01715161303 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042037981 As On 05-Dec-2021

491 2100759 1204050027246421 NAZIR ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01818911027 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042038815 As On 05-Dec-2021

492 2100760 1204050027246448 JAHANGIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01713619179 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042038749 As On 05-Dec-2021

493 2100761 1204050027520032 MOMINUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01631901701 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042037503 As On 05-Dec-2021
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494 2100762 1204050028021271 MOMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01710965470 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042037511 As On 05-Dec-2021

495 2100763 1204050028021303 NAZIR ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INT. SHAWON TOWER, 2ND FL.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01818911027 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042038815 As On 05-Dec-2021

496 2100764 1204050028393601 MD. SOROAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INT. SHAWON TOWER, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01873619179 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039128 As On 05-Dec-2021

497 2100765 1204050028994011 DELWAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01710742757 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039912 As On 05-Dec-2021

498 2100766 1204050028994401 MOTALEB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01842241706 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042039953 As On 05-Dec-2021

499 2100767 1204050031600834 BDUL LATIF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01682471535 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042043757 As On 05-Dec-2021

500 2100768 1204050033656906 MOHAMMED ELIAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TEAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01864368553 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042047469 As On 05-Dec-2021

501 2100769 1204050034560286 MIRAJ HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01716861058 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042049705 As On 05-Dec-2021

502 2100770 1204050034881791 ABUL KHAIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKAINTERNATIONAL,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01556633595 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042048871 As On 05-Dec-2021

503 2100771 1204050038631453 SHAJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, SHAWONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01816849571 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042056544 As On 05-Dec-2021

504 2100772 1204050040622580 KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01881995788 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058128 As On 05-Dec-2021

505 2100773 1204050040622599 MOYNOL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01973366113 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058111 As On 05-Dec-2021

506 2100774 1204050040622612 NOMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01872663824 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058144 As On 05-Dec-2021

507 2100775 1204050040622829 NASIR UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01704472018 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058152 As On 05-Dec-2021

508 2100776 1204050040622837 NASIR UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01704472018 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042058152 As On 05-Dec-2021

509 2100777 1204050041437379 MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01927217670 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042059753 As On 05-Dec-2021

510 2100778 1204050041437478 KORBAN ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01716885466 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042059737 As On 05-Dec-2021

511 2100779 1204050042649548 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P.O.BOX NO-71490, RIYADH K.S.A 11567 01884168772 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342048814 As On 05-Dec-2021

512 2100780 1204050044350571 MOHAMMED SOLAIMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P.O.BOX NO-58203, AL-RABIYAAL-RABIYA KUWAIT 85353 01673782325 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342032223 As On 05-Dec-2021

513 2100781 1204050044350978 MD. IQBAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ALMABEELA, P.O BOX NO-237, MUSCAT OMAN 611 01811286413 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342047262 As On 05-Dec-2021

514 2100782 1204050044350994 MOHAMMED SOLAIMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P.O.BOX NO-58203, AL-RABIYAAL-RABIYA KUWAIT 85353 01673782325 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342032223 As On 05-Dec-2021

515 2100783 1204050044351110 MAMUNUR RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PO: BOX NO: 2108, RIYADH RIYADH K.S.A. 11462 01999238400 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042069182 As On 05-Dec-2021

516 2100784 1204050044506149 AZAD HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01316770102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061809 As On 05-Dec-2021

517 2100785 1204050044506157 AZAD HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01316770102 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061809 As On 05-Dec-2021

518 2100786 1204050044506173 MOHAMMED AL AMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL, SHAWONDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01818200487 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061817 As On 05-Dec-2021

519 2100787 1204050044506264 NASIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01736081691 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061841 As On 05-Dec-2021

520 2100788 1204050044506304 MD. JAMAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01879272400 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042061833 As On 05-Dec-2021

521 2100789 1204050044506347 MOHAMMAD ASIF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SKA INTERNATIONAL,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01951175457 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0000042064869 As On 05-Dec-2021

522 2100790 1204050046225901 AMINUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O: KAZI RIAZ HOSSAIN, JANATADHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01714617510, 9571034 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242144661 As On 05-Dec-2021
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523 2100791 1204050053543713 FOYEZ HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BOTOGRAM, ABIRPARA, SONAIMURINOAKHALI BANGALDESH 3836 01835866645 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342082788 As On 05-Dec-2021

524 2100792 1204050058742021 ABDUL KHALEQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01743708705 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342067723 As On 05-Dec-2021

525 2100793 1204050058742089 HARIS MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01836915663 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342065792 As On 05-Dec-2021

526 2100794 1204050058742102 MD. AMINUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01818131754 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342067541 As On 05-Dec-2021

527 2100795 1204050058742129 ASLAM MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHAKA AIR TRAVELS,SHAWON TOWERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01791833899 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342065751 As On 05-Dec-2021

528 2100796 1204050065849146 TAZUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHARMAPUR, RAZA PARA, KOTWALICOMILLA BANGLADESH 3530 01960439897 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0042342072194 As On 05-Dec-2021

529 2100797 1204050067207249 MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ABDULLAHPUR, SREEPUR BARI,COMILLA BANGLADESH 3550 01715952254 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0100152243701 As On 05-Dec-2021

530 2100798 1204050067207380 MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ABDULLAHPUR, SREEPUR BARICOMILLA BANGLADESH 3550 01715952254 JANATA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE CORPORATE0100152243701 As On 05-Dec-2021

531 2100799 1204070016630022 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 750 1125.00 168.75 956.25 HOUSE# 8, ROAD# 9, RAFIQ DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010212002817 As On 05-Dec-2021

532 2100800 1204070016630030 SAIFUL ISLAM 15 750 1125.00 168.75 956.25 HOUSE# 8, ROAD# 9, RAFIQ DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010212002817 As On 05-Dec-2021

533 2100801 1204070018852292 MOHAMMAD SHANEOWAZ SARKER RASH 15 400 600.00 90.00 510.00 ROAD-9.HOUSE-8.RAFIQ HOUSINGDHAKA BANGLADESH. 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000012004722 As On 05-Dec-2021

534 2100802 1204070018852308 MOHAMMAD SHANEOWAZ SARKER RASH 15 400 600.00 90.00 510.00 ROAD-9.HOUSE-8.RAFIQ HOUSINGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000012004722 As On 05-Dec-2021

535 2100803 1204070023627932 LOKMAN MIAH 15 400 600.00 90.00 510.00 HOUSE# 8, ROAD# 9, RAFIQ DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010212004037 As On 05-Dec-2021

536 2100804 1204070023627967 LOKMAN MIAH 15 400 600.00 90.00 510.00 HOUSE# 8, ROAD# 9, RAFIQ DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01819185066 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010212004037 As On 05-Dec-2021

537 2100853 1204500059378987 MOHAMMAD MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 3100 4650.00 697.50 3952.50 VILL- RAMPUR, WARD- 01, NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3850 01827777958, 01641894560 ONE BANK LTD. KAKRAIL 0222050021298 As On 05-Dec-2021

538 2100862 1204570044467515 ABUL KHAIR 15 65 97.50 14.62 82.88 MD. AMINUL ISLAM, 1165/1, EASTDHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01816388744 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242130983 As On 05-Dec-2021

539 2100863 1204570044467574 RAFIQUL ISLAM 15 65 97.50 14.62 82.88 MD. AMINUL ISLAM, 1165/1, EASTDHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01816388744 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0010242131081 As On 05-Dec-2021

540 2100864 1204570057811499 MIR TAJUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P,O BOX NO- 8800 MADINA K.A.S 8800 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407037794 As On 05-Dec-2021

541 2100865 1204570064691669 MD.KAYUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PO.BOX . NO-5695 BISHAN SINGAPORE 306 01712841137 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407096114 As On 05-Dec-2021

542 2100866 1204570064691768 MD.SAHIFUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PO.BOX . NO-2091 MANAMA BAHRAIN 920 01712841137 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407096193 As On 05-Dec-2021

543 2100867 1204660039101787 DALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 P.O BOX-1011, ABU DHABE, U.A.EABU DHABE U.A.E 1011 01950598534 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042092191 As On 05-Dec-2021

544 2100894 1204660058490837 SOHAG BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MAYARAMPUR,DHARIARCHAR B.BARIA BANGLADESH 3546 01680017928 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407049969 As On 05-Dec-2021

545 2100895 1204660058925184 MINTO 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1586,SOUTH DONIA,KADMTOLIDHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01711521489 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000042114045 As On 05-Dec-2021

546 2100896 1204810018394565 JAVED HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 255, Majhir Ghat Road Chittagong Bangladesh 4000 01740112252 BANK ASIA LTD. C.D.A. AVENUE FC 0184400004 As On 05-Dec-2021

547 2100897 1205300050604396 KHALED MUSHARAF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O, ABDUR RASHID DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 01912787017 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD.LOCAL OFFICE 1021100356510 As On 05-Dec-2021

548 2100898 1205690061997886 MD. AZHARUL HOQUE KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 74/2/M, KHAN VILLA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01718104062 THE CITY BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 5411767439001 As On 05-Dec-2021

549 2100899 1205690067193780 HASSAN KHANDAKER KHALIED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE # 11, ROAD # 08, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 01711984745 JANATA BANK LTD. NRB 0000407100299 As On 05-Dec-2021

550 2100901 1605640050369996 MD. HELLAL GHARAMI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 701/1 Mazar road,uttarkhan, Dhaka Bangladesh 1306 01713153719 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTARA MODEL TOWN 0000034056447 As On 05-Dec-2021

551 2100902 1605640050467601 FULBANU 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 477/1 Uttar Khan, Dhaka.) Dhaka Bangladesh 1306 01734995445 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTARA MODEL TOWN 0000034056513 As On 05-Dec-2021

Page 19 of 66



Esquire Knit Composite PLC

A/C: Dividend Warrant First Phase-2021

For the year 2020-2021

As on 30 August 2025 765,369.38      

Sl. No. WARRANT_NO BOID NAME TAX_RATE SHARES GROSS_AMOUNT TAX_AMOUNT NET_AMOUNT ADDLN1 DISTR NATION POSTCODE PHONE BANK_NAME BRANCH_NAME ACC_NO RDATE

552 2100903 1605640053678259 ASMA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 138/2 East Rampura, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1218 01724399421 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034058344 As On 05-Dec-2021

553 2100904 1605640053678275 AMINA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 138/2 East Rampura, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1218 01715482083 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034058352 As On 05-Dec-2021

554 2100905 1605640053712631 MD. RATON MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 115,Chamur Khan,Uttarkhan, Dhaka Bangladesh 1306 01752455139 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034058526 As On 05-Dec-2021

555 2100906 1605640053734281 NONI BUSHON DATTA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 95/6, Chanpara, Uttar Khan, Dhaka Bangladesh 1306 01712371351 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034058435 As On 05-Dec-2021

556 2100907 1605640055376110 DULALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 390, Khandakar Road, West Dhaka Bangladesh 1204 01946606638 NATIONAL CREDIT AND COMMERCE BANK LTD.MOTIJHEEL 0020310091208 As On 05-Dec-2021

557 2100908 1605640055532102 ABDUR RAZZAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 96, Chalabon, Uttarkhan, DhakaDhaka Bangladesh 1306 01738331927 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034059904 As On 05-Dec-2021

558 2100909 1605640055550421 RABEYA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 477/1, Uttar khan, Dhaka. Dhaka Bangladesh 1306 01712131516 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034060011 As On 05-Dec-2021

559 2100910 1605640055623020 MD. FAYSAL SHEKH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 701/2, Mazar Road, Uttar khan,Dhaka Bangladesh 1000 01763213251 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0000034060093 As On 05-Dec-2021

560 2100911 1605640058947161 MD. HASAN SOURAB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 96, Chanpara, Uttar Khan, Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01197256341 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006099 As On 05-Dec-2021

561 2100912 1605640059024494 MAYNA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 107, Uttar khan, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01700262786 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006110 As On 05-Dec-2021

562 2100913 1605640059024518 RABEA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 96, Chanpara, Dhaka. Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01710003742 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006111 As On 05-Dec-2021

563 2100914 1605640059100171 HASNA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 76, Dkinkhan, Dhaka. Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01687250624 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0001321006119 As On 05-Dec-2021

564 2100915 1605640059145727 MD. SUMON RAJ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 701/1, Uttarkhan, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01830806586 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006127 As On 05-Dec-2021

565 2100916 1605640059216426 MD. MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 96, Chanpara Uttar khan, DhakaDhaka Bangladesh 1230 01814236932 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006094 As On 05-Dec-2021

566 2100917 1605640059251681 RAZINA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 454, Baruya, Khkhet, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1228 01713862935 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006117 As On 05-Dec-2021

567 2100918 1605640060825607 MD. RIAZUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Vill- East- Delpara, Milon Dhaka Bangladesh 1672 01708356135 NATIONAL CREDIT AND COMMERCE BANK LTD.MOTIJHEEL 0020310110179 As On 05-Dec-2021

568 2100919 1605640061086999 MST. SHANAZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 701/3 Chanpara , Uttar Khan Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01750908396 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006218 As On 05-Dec-2021

569 2100920 1605640061087800 MRS. MORZINA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 576, West Mazar Para, Uttar Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01974503951 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006208 As On 05-Dec-2021

570 2100921 1605640061089652 SOHELA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 69, Chan Para, Uttarkhan, Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01771503173 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTAR KHAN 0132101006382 As On 05-Dec-2021

571 2100922 1605640062355374 MD. ALFAZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1359/3 Central road, Noor-pur Dhaka Bangaldesh 1000 01725457812 THE PREMIER BANK LTD. NARAYANGANJ 0012100011257 As On 05-Dec-2021

572 2100923 1605640065263802 MD. RAFI-UL-ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 39, Rasulpur, Donia, Jatrabari Dhaka Bangaldesh 1236 1680929076 SONALI BANK LTD. DAGANBHUIYAN 0000002134859 As On 05-Dec-2021

Total 95,290.50            14,293.47      80,997.03        
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573 2100928 1201470005402287 MD ABUL MUNIR 15 2130 3195.00 479.25 2715.75 House No:20, Lane: 11, Halishahar Bangladesh 4216 01552492384, 01841492384 Islami Bank Bangladesh Ltd Agrabad, CTG. 0501030202929803 As On 05-Dec-2021

574 2100930 1201470016785391 MD ABDUR RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AIUB, H# 83/B, ROAD# 4 Dhaka Bangladesh 1213 01911965607 TRUST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0000310224092 As On 05-Dec-2021

575 2100931 1201470052368232 RITA AKTER 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 42/2/A, NORTH MANIKNAGAR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01727148308 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0331010005075 As On 05-Dec-2021

576 2100932 1201480000493352 SYEDA ZAKIA SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 451/1 West Rampura Dhaka bangladesh 1219 01715151487 AGRANI BANK LTD. RAMPURA 0000034005158 As On 05-Dec-2021

577 2100933 1201480001496746 LAILA NOOR BABY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House No-61, Road No-03 Dhaka Bangladesh 1216 01715654693, 0172052827 AGRANI BANK LTD. PALLABI 0000000005139 As On 05-Dec-2021

578 2100934 1201480007168411 NELUFA PERVIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House-74, Block-E, Road-03, Dhaka Bangladesh 1221 01818539310, 0172389927 AGRANI BANK LTD. PALLABI 9650310080305 As On 05-Dec-2021

579 2100935 1201480008183233 S M ISTIAK AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House-93, Road-05, Block-A, Dhaka Bangladesh 1216 01749716164 AGRANI BANK LTD. PALLABI 9650310076696 As On 05-Dec-2021

580 2100936 1201480037275023 MD ALAMGIR KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Mir Moniruzzaman (Nayon) Dhaka Bangladesh 1213 01722759090 JANATA BANK LTD. SATKHIRA(MAIN) 000000048716 As On 05-Dec-2021

581 2100937 1201510009156229 MD TASLIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 179-80, MUNICIPALITY HOKERS-DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01921186764 JANATA BANK LTD. IWTA 0000000003036 As On 05-Dec-2021

582 2100938 1201510010087194 JABBAR MOLLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 33/B/12 SATISH SARKER ROAD,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01779481658, 7414483 IFIC BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 0012200010561 As On 05-Dec-2021

583 2100939 1201510010122223 NAZMUN NAHAR RATNA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 740/1. WEST KAZIPARA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 PRIME BANK LTD. ISLAMI BANKING(MIRPUR)0000021040509 As On 05-Dec-2021

584 2100940 1201510010533669 MD SHAFIQUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BMCH, ACCOUNTS SECTION DHAKA BANGLADESH 1209 01915215103 PUBALI BANK LTD. SATMASJID ROAD 0000000005046 As On 05-Dec-2021

585 2100941 1201510010534911 MD REZAUL KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 40, RAJANI CHOWDHURY ROAD,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01711186587 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.LOCAL OFFICE 0000000063153 As On 05-Dec-2021

586 2100942 1201510017339447 MD MOHOSIN ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TEACHERS,TRANNING COLLAGEDHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 01190200037, 01913472295 ONE BANK LTD. ELEPHANT ROAD 0275230356019 As On 05-Dec-2021

587 2100943 1201510018477343 MD BACCHU MIYA DHALY 15 71 106.50 15.97 90.53 MD.MASUD MIA.PRINCIPAL OFFICERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01775416274, 01871103841 BANGLADESH DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0065100107105 As On 05-Dec-2021

588 2100944 1201510019388244 MD ALAL MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 140, 141 NABABPUR ROAD, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01819133153 JANATA BANK LTD. THATARI BAZAR 0980310110157 As On 05-Dec-2021

589 2100945 1201510029574338 BOKUL MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHAR KANAINAGAR,PO-SHAHORMANIKGONJ BANGLADESH 1822 01720029632 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD SAVAR 3013400006781 As On 05-Dec-2021

590 2100946 1201510032423358 MD ABDUL MALEK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SECTION-10, BLOCK-C,LANE-13 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01716301645 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD MIRPUR 0013400051798 As On 05-Dec-2021

591 2100947 1201510035337786 SONIA SHARMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOLDING NO-7/1,N,JAHAN VILLA,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01915948911, 01911123388 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101184956 As On 05-Dec-2021

592 2100948 1201510037832073 S M MONJURUL HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 24/3, CHAMELIBAGH (1ST FLOOR)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01552332883 BRAC BANK LTD. GULSHAN 0150180411863 As On 05-Dec-2021

593 2100949 1201510041280804 SHILPI RANI SARKAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O, KAZAL CHANDRA DAS DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01919085184, 01853641177 COMMERCIAL BANK OF CEYLONDHAKA 0008802006026 As On 05-Dec-2021

594 2100950 1201510057489491 MD YEAKUB ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 50/3, WEST MATHARTACH,SOBUJBAGDHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01982944028 SONALI BANK LTD. BASHABOO 0000100006871 As On 05-Dec-2021

595 2100951 1201510059954258 KHANDAKAR SHARMIN AZIZ POLY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- SHARIF BAG, DHAMRA,DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1350 01914283065 AGRANI BANK LTD. DHAMRAI 0200000007883 As On 05-Dec-2021

596 2100952 1201510061338893 SHANJIDA ALAM TANIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 463 SOUTH GORAN, KHILGOAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01616442643 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LTD.TEJGAON 3209000001504 As On 05-Dec-2021

597 2100953 1201510063693904 MD ALAMGIR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 463.SOUTH GORAN. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01714557222 FIRST SECURITY ISLAMI BANK LTD.MEHERPUR 1911100000294 As On 05-Dec-2021

598 2100954 1201520045756955 MOHAMMAD ZAKARIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 5/11-A, Block-E, Lalmatia, Dhaka Bangladesh 1207 01712434331 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DHANMONDI 0110101101811 As On 05-Dec-2021
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599 2100956 1201530039510859 SYED AHMED 10 1000 1500.00 150.00 1350.00 SPEETRA ELLYSIAN POINT DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01819454041, 47215635 FIRST SECURITY ISLAMI BANK LTD.BISWA ROAD 012200028151 As On 05-Dec-2021

600 2100957 1201560007581930 MOHAMMAD MOFIZUR RAHMAN SARDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SOMATECH FHAR, LTD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 8312226, 0172538760 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. HEAD OFFICE 0000002074113 As On 05-Dec-2021

601 2100958 1201560023109484 MD MOFIZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Somatec Ph. Ltd. Dhaka Bangladesh 1000 01712538760 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. HEAD OFFICE 0000002074113 As On 05-Dec-2021

602 2100959 1201560054835113 TOYHID BISWAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 73/4, Sobujbag, Savar, Dhaka Dhaka Bangladesh 1340 01716587422 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SATMASJID ROAD 1711030020158 As On 05-Dec-2021

603 2100960 1201570028720041 ARIFUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FLAT-D, HOUSE TUTOR QUARTERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01712874360 JANATA BANK LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0110234225305 As On 05-Dec-2021

604 2100962 1201580001267353 MD SALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- SHAMSUL ALAM AKOND DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01957431352 NATIONAL BANK LTD. MOHAKHALI 0004334055851 As On 05-Dec-2021

605 2100963 1201580001267371 MD SAJJAD ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MD. SHAMSUL ALAM AKONDDHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01743636451 NATIONAL BANK LTD. MOHAKHALI 0004334054696 As On 05-Dec-2021

606 2100964 1201580001267411 MD SHAMSUL ALAM AKOND 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MRS.NUR JAHAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01712161925, 7312974 NATIONAL BANK LTD. MOHAKHALI 0004334049135 As On 05-Dec-2021

607 2100965 1201580001450774 MRS HASNA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 39/1, ULOON ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 0189130706 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD PRINCIPAL 0013400103132 As On 05-Dec-2021

608 2100966 1201580001557306 ABDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 GREEN DELTA INSURANCE CO LTDDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 9559204-5, 011-017476 PUBALI BANK MOTIJHEEL 19603 As On 05-Dec-2021

609 2100967 1201580001717652 MRS RUBINA SHARMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PRIVATIZATION COMMISSION DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01714355761, 7168563 THE CITY BANK LTD PRINCIPAL 22141507 As On 05-Dec-2021

610 2100968 1201580003486121 MD MUKTAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 258/3 SHIPAHIBAGH(1ST FLOOR)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01556345412, 7213125 ISLAMI KHILGAON 02020104 As On 05-Dec-2021

611 2100969 1201580003578087 MRS FARIDA BEGUM 15 500 750.00 112.50 637.50 C/O, HALIMA PHARMACY DHAKA BANGLADESH 1361 0172953069 AGRANI BANK LTD. MATUAIL 0000000121471 As On 05-Dec-2021

612 2100970 1201580003977863 MD SHAH ALAM MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICERDHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 9357132, 0174-048229 NATIONAL BANK MOHAKHALI 3063 As On 05-Dec-2021

613 2100971 1201580005383872 MD REZAUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 JANATA BANK. B.R.T.C. BRANCH.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 7100277, 0189127520 JANATA BANK B.R.T.C. 00400315001264 As On 05-Dec-2021

614 2100972 1201580005390678 MD NAZRUL ISLAM SIDDIQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 238, IBRAHIMPUR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 011090463 SOCIAL INVESTMENT BANK PRINCIPAL 13400107290 As On 05-Dec-2021

615 2100973 1201580006137828 MD HUMAYUN KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE#07,ROAD#10, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01674000766 NCCBL MIRPUR 5101415009 As On 05-Dec-2021

616 2100975 1201580007043643 MARINA ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VIL ENAYET PUR PO KUTUBPUR PSN GONJ BANGLADESH 1400 0189167476 JANATA BANK LTD POSTO GOLA 4795 As On 05-Dec-2021

617 2100976 1201580008548084 B M JASHIM 15 49 73.50 11.02 62.48 107/2 EAST BASHABO DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01713004167, 7293980 PUBALI BANK LTD BASHABOO 16759 As On 05-Dec-2021

618 2100977 1201580010297073 DULAL ROY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14/15, KOTOALI ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01911737414 SIBL BABU BAZAR 13400008987 As On 05-Dec-2021

619 2100978 1201580012093237 MR MOBARAK HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MERLIN FLAT NO:3-C, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01713046043, 8058179 AGRANI BANK PRINCIPAL 45011 As On 05-Dec-2021

620 2100979 1201580014215488 MD ASHRAF RAHAMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DHONGPARA, KANCHANPUR TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1900 01719430060 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD PRINCIPAL 0013400125397 As On 05-Dec-2021

621 2100980 1201580015506916 MARZIA AMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O SULAIMAN AMAN, DOGAIR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1361 01817521130, 7402059 I B B L JATRABARI 502040202401506 As On 05-Dec-2021

622 2100981 1201580016040721 MD BELAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 LECTURER,ANATOMY DEPT, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01819723807 IFIC BANK LTD UTTARA 31013 As On 05-Dec-2021

623 2100982 1201580016836086 MD TAJUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O MD FAZLUL HAQ WORD BOYNARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01715801839 DUTCH BANGLA BANK ISLAMPUR 11810112112 As On 05-Dec-2021

624 2100983 1201580017813081 ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMAD ANAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 43 FREE SCHOOL STREET DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 01911919495 IFIC BANK KAWRAN BAZAR 1017126177031 As On 05-Dec-2021

625 2100984 1201580018081330 MD LATIFUL ISLAM 15 300 450.00 67.50 382.50 ASHKONA, HOUSE#203, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01914105611, 01712014918 ISLAMI BANK BD. LTD. HAJI CAMP BR. 9702 As On 05-Dec-2021

626 2100985 1201580018094366 MD JAMAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AUTOYA, MOMENBAD, PABNA BANGLADESH 6600 01711066336 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. PABNA BR. 0021310014084 As On 05-Dec-2021

627 2100986 1201580018829383 MARIA MATIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RSA COMPLEX DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01552358083, 8050035 NATIONAL BANK LTD MOHAMMADPUR 34012168 As On 05-Dec-2021

628 2100987 1201580018996756 MD HARUN OR RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 20/B NEW ESKATON DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01720129730 JANATA BANK LTD BANGLA MOTOR 6769 As On 05-Dec-2021
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629 2100988 1201580019525790 A R M SADAT 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE#53 ROAD#14 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01717764995, 01711462773 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD. UTTARA BR. 2050207020077950 As On 05-Dec-2021

630 2100989 1201580019530024 MD REZAUL KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 OFFICER SALES,HAMID REAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01710913157 ISLAMI BANK SHAYMOLI 13059 As On 05-Dec-2021

631 2100990 1201580020054588 SHOFIQUL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CHA-64, NUR MOHAL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01722020696 DUTCH BANGLA GULSHAN 0116101000034194 As On 05-Dec-2021

632 2100991 1201580020632923 ALPONA KHATUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 299/1 SHIPAHIBAG DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01916828081, 01717083916 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD KHILGAON 11221 As On 05-Dec-2021

633 2100992 1201580021208083 MD ROFIKUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MISHUK, UTTAR KHAN, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01717252986 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK NAWABPUR 13400013152 As On 05-Dec-2021

634 2100993 1201580022605739 KHADIZA RAHMAN 15 2000 3000.00 450.00 2550.00 476/F, DIT ROAD . DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01713020261 ISLAMI BANK LTD. MOUCHAK 14559 As On 05-Dec-2021

635 2100994 1201580023713716 MUHAMMAD FERDOUSERAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 318/A ULON WEST DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01918208481 IBBL RAMPURA. 13685 As On 05-Dec-2021

636 2100995 1201580023932649 MD. SHAHJAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE#64/1, ROAD NO# 12/ANEWDHAKA BANGLADESH 1209 01724501731 DUTCH BANGLA BANK LTD. DHANMONDI 0110101000143878 As On 05-Dec-2021

637 2100996 1201580024310273 MST PARVIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- ELIAS ZABEAD-43/4 -C DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01712955790 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. HEAD OFFICE 0000000010096 As On 05-Dec-2021

638 2100997 1201580024346304 KOMELA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NATIONAL JEWELLERS, E101 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01913917078 BCBL MOUCHAK 1566 As On 05-Dec-2021

639 2100998 1201580024671272 ASMANI HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 3/B, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01911566437 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD. MOUCHAK 231460 As On 05-Dec-2021

640 2100999 1201580024671553 ASMANI HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 3/B, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01911566437 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD. MOUCHAK 231460 As On 05-Dec-2021

641 2101000 1201580024936881 MRS SHAHIDA SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H-284,SOUTH GAWAIR,ASHKONA,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01916265881 I B B L HAZI CAMP 2029 As On 05-Dec-2021

642 2101001 1201580025316700 MUHAMMAD ELIOUS SHEIKH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 331, MIRHAZIRBAG, 4TH FLOORDHAKA BANGLADESH 0 01913690098 IBBL JATRABARI 28269 As On 05-Dec-2021

643 2101002 1201580025348281 MR. UTAPL DATTA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 7/8, NANDALAL DATTA LANE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01819129108 DBBL NAYA BAZAR BR 0136101000002774 As On 05-Dec-2021

644 2101003 1201580026312680 ALEYA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 209 FOKERAPOOL 1ST LANE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01911967016 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD LOCAL OFFICE 62574 As On 05-Dec-2021

645 2101004 1201580027198720 MD KHALEDUZ ZAMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H-15,R-03,S-06, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01716855542 ONE BANK LTD SIRAJGONJ 315272095002 As On 05-Dec-2021

646 2101005 1201580027942851 RUKSANA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOLDING NO-229 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01196248901 PUBALI BANK LTD BARIDHARA 1350 As On 05-Dec-2021

647 2101006 1201580028171220 MD YOUNUS HOWLADER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 16/F MADHU BAGH DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01818704712 AL ARAFA ISLAMI BANK PROFGATI SARANI 045112014162 As On 05-Dec-2021

648 2101007 1201580028288887 MST REZIA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 220 EAST DOLAIPAR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01673604269 AGRANI BANK LTD DOLAIPAR 20188 As On 05-Dec-2021

649 2101008 1201580028595442 ABUL KALAM MOHAMMAD SAMSU 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 110, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01815436583 BRAC BANK HAJI GANG 0901201380797001 As On 05-Dec-2021

650 2101009 1201580028973651 MD ILIAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O, MD. IMAM HOSSAIN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01814329194 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD PRINCIPAL BR 0310067548 As On 05-Dec-2021

651 2101010 1201580029864612 MD MOTIUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO. 53, ROAD NO. 14 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01190655073 STANDARD BANK LTD. GULSHAN 34016313 As On 05-Dec-2021

652 2101012 1201580031727601 MRS ROZINA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-CHORNAYA, P.O- SOUTH DHAKA BANGLADESH 3640 01917252022 STANDARD BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 0000034011701 As On 05-Dec-2021

653 2101013 1201580031985710 MD LITON AHMMED SANTO 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 WEST NURERCHALA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01191108944 PUBALI BANK LTD. BARIDHARA 2603 As On 05-Dec-2021

654 2101014 1201580032846791 SHYLEN SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O: AKUL CHANDRA HALDER, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01711000486 DBBL KAWRAN BAZAR 107.101.180552 As On 05-Dec-2021

655 2101015 1201580033759351 MD SHAKAWAT HOSAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 78, EAST RAMPURA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01922446191 IBBL RAMPURA 0502260201517214 As On 05-Dec-2021

656 2101016 1201580034621309 MD ABDUL AZIZ MEAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 21 NO. SURUZ ROAD TANGAIL BANGLADESH 1900 01715645397 UCB TANGAIL 003912100028368 As On 05-Dec-2021

657 2101017 1201580034889274 MD KAZI SAIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BATA SUPER STORE, 96 GREEN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01913725167 AGRANI BANK LTD. FARMGATE 036834116551 As On 05-Dec-2021

658 2101018 1201580035873825 KAZI FATEMA BEGUM 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 HOUSE# 27, WORD# 4, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01556368330 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 141101205986 As On 05-Dec-2021
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659 2101019 1201580036001520 MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 S B FOZLUL HAQUE ROAD, SIRAJGONJ BANGLADESH 6700 01716855542 ONE BANK LTD. SERAJGANJ 310270322018 As On 05-Dec-2021

660 2101020 1201580036084656 LILA ROY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- BIREN ROY DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01741602092 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD PRINCIPAL 0013400149466 As On 05-Dec-2021

661 2101021 1201580037398828 MOHAMMAD ZILLUR RAHAMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 137, SOUTH KAMALAPUR, GF, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01718664545 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE105101117097 As On 05-Dec-2021

662 2101022 1201580037557583 JHARNA RANI BARMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RIYAN BOOK HOUSE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01711017088 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ISLAMPUR 118101125496 As On 05-Dec-2021

663 2101023 1201580037883312 MOSTOFA KAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KISHORE LIBRARY NAOGAON BANGLADESH 6500 01711954624 NATIONAL BANK LTD. NAOGAON 1973 As On 05-Dec-2021

664 2101024 1201580038401826 KUDDUS MORROL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.TETULEIA, PO. SRIRAMKATI,SATKHIRA BANGLADESH 9400 01912570099 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD IMAMGANJ 139101104431 As On 05-Dec-2021

665 2101025 1201580038828123 ABDULLAH AL MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- MAHBUB ALAM DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01716092006 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 108101312139 As On 05-Dec-2021

666 2101026 1201580039067816 S.M. TANJILUL HAKIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 82/B BRAHMAPOLLY ROAD MYMENSINGH BANGLADESH 2200 01675203760 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MYMENSINGH 15610162413 As On 05-Dec-2021

667 2101027 1201580039583952 MD ISMAIL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H#36,R#12,SEC#6 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1229 01711321139 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. FENI 0310005245 As On 05-Dec-2021

668 2101028 1201580039838778 MD BASHAR MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HASTABSHANTAPUR, JOYPURHAT BANGLADESH 5940 01720539041 NATIONAL BANK LTD. NAOGAON 34039074 As On 05-Dec-2021

669 2101029 1201580039931391 MAHBUBUR RAHMAN KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BAGANBARI ETIMKHANA ROAD,TANGAIL BANGLADESH 0 01712259728 AGRANI BANK LTD. TANGAIL 34046325 As On 05-Dec-2021

670 2101030 1201580040024165 FARHANA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 127,SOUTH GORAN,1ST FLOOR LEFTDHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01676718333 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 108101372201 As On 05-Dec-2021

671 2101032 1201580040508737 RATNA ROY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 407/1, NORTH DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01712698085 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE101101230392 As On 05-Dec-2021

672 2101033 1201580042141048 S.M. ABU TALEB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 62/6, PULTAN PLAZA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01675223687 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 108101400743 As On 05-Dec-2021

673 2101034 1201580042391306 MD SUJAUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1423, SOUTH DANIA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01719608390 AGRANI BANK LTD. DHOLAIRPAR 20427 As On 05-Dec-2021

674 2101035 1201580043689375 RUBINA YESMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 96, GREEN ROAD, FARMGATE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01710921166 BD.COMMERCE BANK LTD. GREEN ROAD 00140310027882 As On 05-Dec-2021

675 2101036 1201580044609435 MD.MOFAZZAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE:165/1 KASHOR ROAD NOMYMENSINGH BANGLADESH 2200 01717066630 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MYMENSINGH 156101195713 As On 05-Dec-2021

676 2101037 1201580045194929 MD JAMAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BANGLADESH CHASHI KALYAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01711398399 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MOUCHAK MARKET 18002 As On 05-Dec-2021

677 2101038 1201580045485539 MAHIB ULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1715, ABDUL GANI ROAD, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1362 01915634095 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DANIA 119101117063 As On 05-Dec-2021

678 2101039 1201580046015064 ROKSANA YEASMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 53, EAST HAJIPARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01680587133 JANATA BANK LTD. RAMPURA 56263 As On 05-Dec-2021

679 2101040 1201580046102827 NUZMUN NAHAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 11/B, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01736566322 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.KARWAN BAZAR 1412002 As On 05-Dec-2021

680 2101041 1201580046434151 SHILPI AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-AG CHAMARI, PO- CHAMARITANGAIL BANGLADESH 1944 01735171789 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MIRZAPUR 144101169212 As On 05-Dec-2021

681 2101042 1201580048161061 BIDHAN ROY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VAROSHA GROUP DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01725264104 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE105101440135 As On 05-Dec-2021

682 2101043 1201580048191813 BISHOWJIT SIKDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NORTH SAHAJANPUR, HOUSE-415,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01711492250 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BASHUNDHARA 147101156497 As On 05-Dec-2021

683 2101044 1201580048731664 JAIDUL ISLAM 15 970 1455.00 218.25 1236.75 BRTC JOUR SHARA BUS DEPU DHAKA BANGLADESH 1229 01717275623 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.BHULTA 3364 As On 05-Dec-2021

684 2101045 1201580049145065 SHAHEDA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O LAHAUDDIN BHUIYAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1236 01913591161 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.ZINZIRA 18877 As On 05-Dec-2021

685 2101046 1201580051223532 MOHAMMAD ULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: DAKKAHIN PARA NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1450 01925755943 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. ARAIHAZAR 0000000005548 As On 05-Dec-2021

686 2101047 1201580051591005 NUR JAHAN BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 309 CHALLABON, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01816274763 SONALI BANK LTD. UTTARA MODEL TOWN 0000002174676 As On 05-Dec-2021

687 2101048 1201580051638596 MD ABUL HASHEM 15 300 450.00 67.50 382.50 PURBAKADAMTOLI MADRASHADHAKA BANGLADESH 1362 01912108599 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. SHYAMPUR 0000000002080 As On 05-Dec-2021

688 2101049 1201580052435901 MOKTADUN NESA 15 500 750.00 112.50 637.50 BRIDGE INTERNATIONAL AIR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01911689677 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000000080303 As On 05-Dec-2021
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689 2101050 1201580059905571 MD ABUL KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 263/1 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01923755830 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LTD.FOREIGN EXCHANGE 3201000022559 As On 05-Dec-2021

690 2101051 1201580066423770 ANWARA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MOJIBUL HOQUE, HOUSE-04DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01875602064 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SONAGAZI 1531010027627 As On 05-Dec-2021

691 2101052 1201590011014357 KHAIRUL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HELEN TRADE INTL PVT LTD. CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 PUBALI BANK LTD. BARTAKIA BAZAR 0261110134541 As On 05-Dec-2021

692 2101053 1201590016282687 JAHANARA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MD. ABU TAHER CHY, CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 1000 01715978125 AGRANI BANK LTD. CHATTESWARI ROAD 0000034031638 As On 05-Dec-2021

693 2101054 1201590018225126 MOHAMMAD RASHEDUL ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 69 WEST MADARBARI 2NO LINECHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01715501647 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KADAMTALI 0001431014218 As On 05-Dec-2021

694 2101055 1201590018885172 ABDUL LATIF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HELEN TRADE INTL CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 01818880034 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KADAMTALI 0014310123544 As On 05-Dec-2021

695 2101056 1201590020173522 REAZ MAHMOOD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 35/1-C SHAKHARI NAGAR LANEDHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01913953204 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ISLAMPUR 0001181017417 As On 05-Dec-2021

696 2101058 1201590021353345 MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 JAGORANI CHAKRA FOUNDATIONJESSORE BANGLADESH 7407 01718043909 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0000163103553 As On 05-Dec-2021

697 2101059 1201590021587433 JAHANGIR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 COMILLA DRESSHOUSE FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01902677451 NATIONAL CREDIT & COMMERCE BANK LTD.FENI 0000002058470 As On 05-Dec-2021

698 2101060 1201590022109680 MD ABDUL SALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 324, SOUTHLAND CENTRE, CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 01819870841 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD AGRABAD 0102101349498 As On 05-Dec-2021

699 2101061 1201590022125191 RIPAN KUMAR KARMAKAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BIDYUT SATTRABAS, BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01723267261 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0012510172796 As On 05-Dec-2021

700 2101062 1201590023470964 MD. ABU ASLAM 15 300 450.00 67.50 382.50 BISMILLAH BHABAN, VHIPAGLABOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01711314787 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0012510126660 As On 05-Dec-2021

701 2101063 1201590026724161 SANKAR DEB NATH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- BADSHA MIA COLONY CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01521749332 PUBALI BANK LTD. PATHARGHATA 0000000066281 As On 05-Dec-2021

702 2101066 1201590028180431 NARGIS BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SENHATI (LICHUTALA) KHULNA BANGLADESH 9222 01838283482 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101150475 As On 05-Dec-2021

703 2101067 1201590028180547 MD. AJGAR ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 (LICHUTAL) SENHATI SENHATI BANGLADESH 9222 01971060402 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101150463 As On 05-Dec-2021

704 2101068 1201590028181477 MOUSUMY. 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SENHATI LICHUTALA SENHATI BANGLADESH 9222 01941776168 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101150335 As On 05-Dec-2021

705 2101071 1201590029007961 MD ATIK MAHAMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- WEST DEBPUR FENI BANGLADESH - 01815842388 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.CHHAGALNAIYA 284 As On 05-Dec-2021

706 2101072 1201590029117541 ABDUL QUESDUS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- MD. MAHFUZUL ALAM FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01849410860 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD FENI 0014010198126 As On 05-Dec-2021

707 2101073 1201590030797619 PRONOGE PAUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FENI MEDICAL HOLL SADAR FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01713368584 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD HATHAZARI 0113101170164 As On 05-Dec-2021

708 2101074 1201590032568289 MD. SUZAN MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VELUR PARA SONATOLA BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01722535720 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0125101109614 As On 05-Dec-2021

709 2101075 1201590033019925 AMAN UDDIN KHONDAKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O. MD. MAHFUZUL ALAM FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01912729650 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD FENI 0140101115759 As On 05-Dec-2021

710 2101076 1201590034253166 MD. ZABED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14 NO KHANPUR MAIN ROAD NARAYANGANJ BANGLADESH 1400 01818431508 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD B.B. ROAD 0111101166671 As On 05-Dec-2021

711 2101077 1201590034554021 MD. RAHAMAT MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 33 OSTAGAR BARI MATUAIL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1362 01912529764 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DANIA 11910111973 As On 05-Dec-2021

712 2101078 1201590035124068 K M MONIRUZZAMAN 15 350 525.00 78.75 446.25 QTR NO- NIHARIKA-45/7, JESSORE BANGLADESH 7404 01823050070 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0001631035854 As On 05-Dec-2021

713 2101079 1201590035330163 MD. ABDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- KAZIR BAG P.O- DTM FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01812351829 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD FENI 0014010190717 As On 05-Dec-2021

714 2101080 1201590035473764 MD. MEHEDI HASSAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RADIOLOGY AND IMAGING DEPTBOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01711050664 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0125101128800 As On 05-Dec-2021

715 2101081 1201590036155320 LAIZU RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- GAZI MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN KHULNA BANGLADESH 9000 01199518471 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.KHULNA 0000000033443 As On 05-Dec-2021

716 2101082 1201590036548597 MD. YEUSUF SHEIKH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NF-153 ROAD NO-226/2 KHULNA BANGLADESH 9000 01831716551 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101199137 As On 05-Dec-2021

717 2101083 1201590036548661 MD. JASIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SENHATI LICHUTALA KHULNA BANGLADESH 9222 01863453874 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101198314 As On 05-Dec-2021

718 2101084 1201590037439386 MURSHID ULLAH 15 63 94.50 14.17 80.33 163, AZIZ SHOPING CENTER FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01711471482 PRIME BANK LTD. FENI 5621050006922 As On 05-Dec-2021
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719 2101085 1201590037537950 MD. KOFIL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- TOYUB BHUIYAN BARI FENI BANGLADESH 3920 01866868683 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DAGANBHUIYAN 0017410127039 As On 05-Dec-2021

720 2101086 1201590037550720 MD. KOFIL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- TOYAB BHUIYAN BARI FENI BANGLADESH 3920 01819676908 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DAGANBHUIYAN 0017410127039 As On 05-Dec-2021

721 2101087 1201590038127886 NUPUR DHAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 42, HIGH LEVEL ROAD, CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01818690779 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JUBILEE ROAD 0142101183207 As On 05-Dec-2021

722 2101088 1201590039121524 SHAH ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ZAHIR STEEL & RE-ROLLING DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01712354246 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD NAYA BAZAR 0136101112848 As On 05-Dec-2021

723 2101089 1201590040022032 S.A. HAQUE LIMON 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TO. LIMON C/O- ROZI STORE JESSORE BANGLADESH 7400 01917210167 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0016310140730 As On 05-Dec-2021

724 2101090 1201590040120791 MD. SAWKAT ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 222 NOAGARA ROAD JESSORE BANGLADESH 7400 01714441413 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0163101108526 As On 05-Dec-2021

725 2101091 1201590040608971 SK. ABUL KALAM AZAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOSPITAL ROAD, TUNGIPARA, GOPALGONJ BANGLADESH 8120 01711272807 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0016310110180 As On 05-Dec-2021

726 2101092 1201590041251189 MOHADEV KUMAR GHOSH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 2 NO. RELL ROAD (BAGMARA PARA)JESSORE BANGLADESH 7400 01716130060 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0163101115113 As On 05-Dec-2021

727 2101093 1201590041390326 FHARHENA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: SOUTH BHOURSHI PATIYA BANGLADESH - 01812095771 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JUBILEE ROAD 0142101196323 As On 05-Dec-2021

728 2101094 1201590042069369 LUTFUNNESA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CHAPIL MULOSRI NORAIL BANGLADESH - 01711272807 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.GOPALGANJ 0000000009555 As On 05-Dec-2021

729 2101095 1201590042820507 RUKHSANA ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MANOSHI-5, JORAGATE C&B COLONYKHULNA BANGLADESH - 01926323615 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.DAULATPUR 0000000002472 As On 05-Dec-2021

730 2101096 1201590043005981 MD MIZANUR RAHMAN SOUTH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RAB-6, KHALISHPUR KHULNA BANGLADESH 9000 01936829570 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD KDA AVENUE, KHULNA 1168 As On 05-Dec-2021

731 2101097 1201590046066073 SHAHNAZ PARVIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 WIRELESS CROSS ROAD KHULNA BANGLADESH 9000 01744671148 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KHULNA 0120101238647 As On 05-Dec-2021

732 2101098 1201590046261862 ANITA PODDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 105 NO COLLAGE ROAD GOLACHIPANARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01713048124 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD B.B. ROAD 0111101361890 As On 05-Dec-2021

733 2101099 1201590046381646 MD. FAYSAL AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SUPERINTENDENT JESSORE BANGLADESH 7400 01710783811 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JESSORE 0163101228499 As On 05-Dec-2021

734 2101100 1201590046439658 MD. MOTALIB HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 44/A HEMENDRA DAS RD. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01924090629 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 0108101461306 As On 05-Dec-2021

735 2101101 1201590046720982 MASUD SARKAR 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 SUMAN SAHA SHARIATPUR BANGLADESH 8022 01782681284 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 0108101373664 As On 05-Dec-2021

736 2101102 1201590047269175 MD. NAZRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 GOVT. STAF QUARTER BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01716471747 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0125101260231 As On 05-Dec-2021

737 2101103 1201590049344547 AMULA KUMAR PAUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NOHA TELECOM FENI BANGLADESH 3900 01711444131 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD DAGANBHUIYAN 0001741513469 As On 05-Dec-2021

738 2101104 1201590050839917 NAZIA AFRIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL- PASCHIM PARA NARSINGDI BANGLADESH 1630 01833244602 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD JHAWTALA SME 1941010014727 As On 05-Dec-2021

739 2101105 1201590051207635 NOOR NABI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOQUE TRADERS CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 AGRANI BANK LTD. BARODAROGA HAT 0000000003639 As On 05-Dec-2021

740 2101106 1201590051763275 KAZI SOHAL RANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 B/L NO-08/09 AIRMEN'S MESS DHAKA BANGLADESH - 01727803208 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOHAKHALI 0011410372178 As On 05-Dec-2021

741 2101107 1201590052101031 MD. SELIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 160/1 EAST RAZA BALAR DHAKA BANGLADESH - 01921093227 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KARWAN BAZAR 0010715115857 As On 05-Dec-2021

742 2101108 1201590052780971 MST. SONEYA HAQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SHEUJGARI, TALUKDER PARA, BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01919979312 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0012515126845 As On 05-Dec-2021

743 2101109 1201590055240276 MD SHAHA ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PAGULIRKUL SHALDHAR BAZARFENI BANGLADESH 3942 01817243530 IFIC BANK LTD. FENI 2041659634031 As On 05-Dec-2021

744 2101110 1201590055403441 MD PARVEZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FOOD FAIR & JUILE BAR CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 01824712183 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MURADPUR 0133101251030 As On 05-Dec-2021

745 2101111 1201590055416046 MD. AMINUL AHASAN 10 2500 3750.00 375.00 3375.00 C/O- FARHANA SULTANA CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH - 01816242978 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD C.D.A. AVENUE 0129101218289 As On 05-Dec-2021

746 2101112 1201590055680400 MAHMUDULLAH BHUIYA 15 25 37.50 5.62 31.88 21/1, SOUTH MUGDAPARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01670812102 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 0108101193591 As On 05-Dec-2021

747 2101113 1201590056579113 MD. JEWEL MONDAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BARABALA, SHIBGONJ, SHIBGONJ,BOGRA BANGLADESH 5810 01717424383 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0125101183344 As On 05-Dec-2021

748 2101114 1201590056648011 SHAKHAWAT HOSSEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O. AZM SAIFUL ISLAM TOTOL,CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01819559562 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD UTTARA 0011715138467 As On 05-Dec-2021

Page 26 of 66



Esquire Knit Composite PLC

A/C: Dividend Warrant First Phase-2021

For the year 2020-2021

As on 30 August 2025 765,369.38      

Sl. No. WARRANT_NO BOID NAME TAX_RATE SHARES GROSS_AMOUNT TAX_AMOUNT NET_AMOUNT ADDLN1 DISTR NATION POSTCODE PHONE BANK_NAME BRANCH_NAME ACC_NO RDATE

749 2101115 1201590056648089 MD NURUL ALAM MAJUMDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O. AZM SAIFUL ISLAM TOTOL,CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01819559562 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MIRSARAI SME 0000000002050 As On 05-Dec-2021

750 2101116 1201590056730469 MD. HARUN-OR-RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FULDIGHI, EAST PARA, BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01919116716 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOGRA 0012515160550 As On 05-Dec-2021

751 2101117 1201590058156312 MST HABIBA ZAHAN 15 10 15.00 2.25 12.75 C/O. RUSSELL, PRODHAN BARI BOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01711425915 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.BOGRA 1120205114610 As On 05-Dec-2021

752 2101118 1201590060938537 MD TAZ UL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BAISHKHI COTTAGE, THANTHANIABOGRA BANGLADESH 5800 01711976428 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. BOGRA 1803121003119 As On 05-Dec-2021

753 2101119 1201590063432834 UMA BARMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 30/1 NOBAB SOLIMOLLAH ROADNARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01731186307 BANK ASIA LTD. NARAYANGANJ 0004833000840 As On 05-Dec-2021

754 2101120 1201590070923851 YEASMIN KHATUN 15 225 337.50 50.62 286.88 HOUSE# R/48, ROAD# 145, KHALISHPUR BANGLADESH 9000 01671929222 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD. KHULNA 0061120138536 As On 05-Dec-2021

755 2101121 1201590071208111 MOHAMMAD ALI 15 225 337.50 50.62 286.88 HOUSE- N/60, ROPAD -142 KHULNA BANGLADESH 9000 01671929224 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD. KHULNA 0061120138536 As On 05-Dec-2021

756 2101125 1201600007703468 SHUKLA DAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O.- PRASENJIT DAS GUPTA CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01711326697, 617934 JANATA BANK LTD. CHAKBAZAR 0000000011871 As On 05-Dec-2021

757 2101126 1201600015274082 AHMAD BIN YAMIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 502, BASWAR ROAD, RAMCHANDRARAJSHAHI BANGLADESH 6100 01911955066 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD. RAJSHAHI 0000000017202 As On 05-Dec-2021

758 2101127 1201600028325741 MD AKHTER HOSSAIN 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 H-199/1,WEST MANIKDI(MATOLA),DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 01911515466 TRUST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0020311015173 As On 05-Dec-2021

759 2101128 1201600040684111 NAZNEEN AFROZE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 119,NOWBSIRAJUDDOWLLA CTG BANGLADESH 4203 01199292002, 618645 PUBALI BANK LTD. COLLEGE ROAD 0000000112800 As On 05-Dec-2021

760 2101129 1201600048555022 AZIZUNNESA EMA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-MOHONPUR,POST+P.S-SADORHOBIGONJ BANGLADESH 3300 01781278357 BRAC BANK LTD. ZINDA BAZAR 0303202647190 As On 05-Dec-2021

761 2101130 1201600061737312 MD. ZAHED HASAN PATOWARY 10 10500 15750.00 1575.00 14175.00 HOUSE-217, BABIR MENSION, CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4224 01812716383 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD AGRABAD 0010210380457 As On 05-Dec-2021

762 2101131 1201630011677934 TAOHEEDA ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 180/6/11 EAST RAMPURA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01893465315 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. DHOLAIKHAL 0028031009020 As On 05-Dec-2021

763 2101132 1201630011909842 GOLAM SAKLAYEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 39/1,ULAN ROAD, DHAKA BANGLADESH NIL 01733782016 SOUTHEAST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0011000012523 As On 05-Dec-2021

764 2101134 1201640000919269 MD.TAZIM BABU 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Dada Trading House Shiddirgonj,NarayangonjBangladesh 1432 7608058 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHIMRAIL 1281010011813 As On 05-Dec-2021

765 2101135 1201640002158332 MOSHRAF HOSHAN 15 66 99.00 14.85 84.15 4/1/K,Begun Bari,Tejgaon, Dhaka Bangladesh 1208 8155423 Janata Bank MagBazar 16389 As On 05-Dec-2021

766 2101136 1201640003830398 ABDUL KAIUM KHAN 15 630 945.00 141.75 803.25 Abdul Kaium Khan,Diganta Swea-Gazipur Bangladesh 1702 01913384822 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LOCAL OFFICE 0000000008819 As On 05-Dec-2021

767 2101137 1201640027713863 MD GOLAM MUSTAFA KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 TAKAFUL ISLAMI INSURANCE LTD.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01754207998 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 0000000018897 As On 05-Dec-2021

768 2101138 1201640028766881 TAPAN SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:NAYAGAON P.O:POUSHAR MUNSHIGONJ BANGLADESH - 01715023854 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD NAYA BAZAR 1361010086712 As On 05-Dec-2021

769 2101139 1201640031651091 JOHARA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1ST MORADPUR PO-COMILLA COMILLA BANGLADESH - 01711948070 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD PRINCIPAL 0310070749 As On 05-Dec-2021

770 2101140 1201640032054606 MD MANIK MIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-TRIMOHONI PO-DASKANDIDHAKA BANGLADESH - 01710923092 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD NANDIPARA 060112001943 As On 05-Dec-2021

771 2101141 1201640032383681 MST PARUL BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O SHAMIM C-22 BIRDEM DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01718662108 PUBALI BANK LTD. SHISHU PARK 0000000093141 As On 05-Dec-2021

772 2101142 1201640034836413 MD BABUL PATOWARI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MIAH BHAI PLAZA-1020 BATARADHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01773196666 BRAC BANK LTD. NATUN BAZAR 8201790221001 As On 05-Dec-2021

773 2101143 1201640036960458 MD NAZRUL ISLAM 15 470 705.00 105.75 599.25 MIAH BHAI PLAZA-1020, BATARADHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01732283772 BRAC BANK LTD. NATUN BAZAR 8201859481001 As On 05-Dec-2021

774 2101144 1201640038916013 MD NAZRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MD. NAZRUL ISLAM. KAKOLE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01712055387 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.SADARGHAT 1970201267507 As On 05-Dec-2021

775 2101145 1201640039144415 MD HARUN OR RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O:SHAMIM COUNTER-22 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01718662108 PUBALI BANK LTD. SHISHU PARK 0000000086297 As On 05-Dec-2021

776 2101146 1201640041382949 SYED RAHATUL ISLAM RAZU 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MIAH BHAI PLAZA-1020 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01917563815 BRAC BANK LTD. NATUN BAZAR 8201930819001 As On 05-Dec-2021

777 2101147 1201640042738079 MST. SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O: HAZI MD. ANOWAR ISLAM NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH - 01858429904 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHIMRAIL 0128101195410 As On 05-Dec-2021

778 2101148 1201640043980712 MD SALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 11/A LANE NO.07 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01728191697 BRAC BANK LTD. BASHABO 5201986203001 As On 05-Dec-2021
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779 2101149 1201640051413377 MD NIZAM UDDIN 15 657 985.50 147.82 837.68 VILL:AMAIYER KANDAPARA NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01935474576 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. SONARGAON 0006310076605 As On 05-Dec-2021

780 2101150 1201640051413409 RASEL HOSSAIN 15 750 1125.00 168.75 956.25 VILL:AMAIYER KANDAPARA NARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1400 01935474570 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. SONARGAON 0006310076436 As On 05-Dec-2021

781 2101151 1201640066364473 MUHAMMAD NAZMUL HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ACADEMIC BOOK HOUSE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01722025384 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. KHATUNGANJ 0212100015797 As On 05-Dec-2021

782 2101152 1201640066382578 MD ILIYAS MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ACADEMIC BOOK HOUSE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01892555461 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. KHATUNGANJ 0212100015791 As On 05-Dec-2021

783 2101153 1201680021818917 MILTON CHOWDHURY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 58 Pantha Nibas Chittagong Bangladesh 4100 01816904490 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MURADPUR 0133101138231 As On 05-Dec-2021

784 2101154 1201680061665940 SHARIF UDDIN AHMED 15 4401 6601.50 990.22 5611.28 HAMIDPUR,WAJEDIA CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 01822837062 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. CHAWK BAZAR 0812100017346 As On 05-Dec-2021

785 2101155 1201690002181324 A S M SHAHIDA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 41, JANATA HOUSING, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01552414300 AGRANI BANK LTD. MIRPUR 0000034081659 As On 05-Dec-2021

786 2101156 1201690020563214 MD KALIMUDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O Md.Ibrahim Salim Dhaka Bangladesh 1213 01728803342 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. CHAWK MOGULTULY 0000002067651 As On 05-Dec-2021

787 2101157 1201690045056660 HOSNE ARA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 10/C Govt.Polashi Staff Dhaka Bangladesh 1205 01816881183 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SAVAR BAZAR 1371010172622 As On 05-Dec-2021

788 2101158 1201690045568903 SHAMEEMA SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House#26/A, Flat#3B, Road#4 Dhaka Bangladesh 1206 01717867750 TRUST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0000310252632 As On 05-Dec-2021

789 2101159 1201690061502733 SAJAL GHOSH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 9 No Gowal Nagar Lane Dhaka Bangladesh 1100 01517149020 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ISLAMPUR 1180105127004 As On 05-Dec-2021

790 2101160 1201700007448857 UMME RAWSHAN JAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Anannya, 10/14, Iqbal Road, Dhaka Bangladesh 1207 8118059, 0152415177 Agrani Bank Sathmosjid Road 65281 As On 05-Dec-2021

791 2101161 1201700008503363 MD MAQSUDUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/o-Nafi Ahmed, NHB-19/B-4, Dhaka Bangladesh 1207 0152-352270 Pubali Bank Mohammadpur 85554 As On 05-Dec-2021

792 2101162 1201700008524651 MD IBRAHIM KHALILULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/o-Nafi Ahmed, NHB-19/B-4, Dhaka Bangladesh 1207 Pubali Bank Shahbag Avenue 14266 As On 05-Dec-2021

793 2101163 1201700013124667 MD ABUL BASAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 East-42(1),Rajshahi University Rajshahi Bangladesh 6205 01718006546 Agrani Bank Rajshahi University 085441 As On 05-Dec-2021

794 2101164 1201700015535608 KAMRUL HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 G-23/2, T&T Colony Motijheel Dhaka Bangladesh 1000 01710992170 Islami Bank Bd.Ltd. Mouchak 2173011 As On 05-Dec-2021

795 2101165 1201700022916849 HABIBUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House # 22, Road # 03, Turag Bangladesh 1230 01716161632 COMMERCIAL BANK OF CEYLONUTTARA 0008806002054 As On 05-Dec-2021

796 2101166 1201700025350231 HASINATUL SAINZARY 15 1160 1740.00 261.00 1479.00 182, Mollartak, Uttara. Dhaka Bangladesh 1230 01911122835 Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd. Uttara 017112065068 As On 05-Dec-2021

797 2101167 1201700027789871 MERINA PARVEEN 15 58 87.00 13.05 73.95 520/4/B, Shahid Shamim Sarani Mirpur Bangladesh 1216 01711179377 UTTARA BANK LTD. SATMASJID ROAD 0000000119569 As On 05-Dec-2021

798 2101168 1201700031420641 SHIPRA DAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 47/B/3,South Jatrabari, Dhaka Bangladesh 1204 01712615763 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0020310035546 As On 05-Dec-2021

799 2101169 1201700037257392 MOHAMMAD SHAJEDUL ISLAM 15 1000 1500.00 225.00 1275.00 SQUARE TEXTILES LTD. MASCOTDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01714068439 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK GULSHAN 0018129114401 As On 05-Dec-2021

800 2101170 1201700043979121 MOHAMMED NOWMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Mohammed Arman, West MoulaviChittagong Bangladesh 4386 01674158285 Islami Bank(Bd) Ltd. Agrabad Br.Ctg. 030201068007 As On 05-Dec-2021

801 2101171 1201700051624161 UZZALA RANI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 47/B/3 South jatrabari Dhaka Bangladesh 1204 01712615763 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.DHOLAIKHAL 0110310051107 As On 05-Dec-2021

802 2101172 1201700067317654 AHMAD HUSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Boyshaki-54, Kharadipara Sylhet Bangladesh 3100 01715356129 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SYLHET 1211010242696 As On 05-Dec-2021

803 2101173 1201720029190158 MOHAMMAD DELAWAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PROTIONARY OFFICER, NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3850 01818864677 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MAIJDEE COURT 000014835 As On 05-Dec-2021

804 2101174 1201720029190190 ANAYET HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O:CHAR KAKRA, NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3850 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.BASHURHAT 0000000003618 As On 05-Dec-2021

805 2101175 1201720029190206 ANAYET HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL+P.O:CHAR KAKRA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 3850 01813204590 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.BASHURHAT 0000000003618 As On 05-Dec-2021

806 2101176 1201720039676944 ABUL KHAIR MD WAFI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O.ABDUL MALEK DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01839897334 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. KARWAN BAZAR 2220200247714 As On 05-Dec-2021

807 2101177 1201720055359690 MD ABUL KALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 104/1, BAITUS SALAH MOSJID DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 01915641439 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.NEW MARKET 0000000994508 As On 05-Dec-2021

808 2101178 1201730005337609 MR MD NOOR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 12-D,Lane-25,House-29 Dhaka Bangladesh 1216 0172749146 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. PALLABI 0011030023816 As On 05-Dec-2021
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809 2101179 1201730018267852 ARIFA SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 33/8 SHAHEED MANNAN LINE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 01913482748 TRUST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0000310243222 As On 05-Dec-2021

810 2101180 1201730038079721 NUSRAT JAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-AKRAM ALI,ZILA PARISHAD,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1500 01921874797 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MUNSHIGANJ 0186101001830 As On 05-Dec-2021

811 2101181 1201730039792473 NURJAHAN BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 30, NOOR SUPER MARKET GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1710 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD TONGI 0017910170611 As On 05-Dec-2021

812 2101182 1201730050948830 LAL MOHAMMAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NEW LADIS FASHION TAILORS, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01724889137 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. JIBON NAGAR SME 0000000004374 As On 05-Dec-2021

813 2101183 1201730055541868 SULTAN MAHMUD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE#22,ROAD#06,SECTOR#09,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01819473722 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD UTTARA 0011710136108 As On 05-Dec-2021

814 2101184 1201730063718142 LAILA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CONCORD UTTARON 267 MOSHAIRDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01956019561 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KONABARI 1511510082432 As On 05-Dec-2021

815 2101185 1201730063720764 JULFIKER ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CONCORD UTTARON 267 MOSHAIRDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01705987020 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ASHKONA 2021030015985 As On 05-Dec-2021

816 2101186 1201730064651049 MISUD AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CONCORD UTTARIAN,267,MOSHAIRDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01776575148 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ASHKONA 2021030036621 As On 05-Dec-2021

817 2101187 1201750043566140 MASUMA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 123,Shahnaz Monzil,(1st Floor) Sylhet Bangladesh 3100 01971300200 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHAHJALAL UPASHSHAR 0001901516603 As On 05-Dec-2021

818 2101189 1201770011088083 UPAMA BAIDYA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 76/2/E/8/1 UTTAR JATRABARI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 AGRANI BANK LTD. BANGLA ACADAMY 0000000006223 As On 05-Dec-2021

819 2101190 1201780001048894 MR SHAMSUL HUDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PAHARTALI, COX'S BAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 01819923431 NATIONAL CREDIT & COMMERCE BANK LTD.COX'S BAZAR 0140310001800 As On 05-Dec-2021

820 2101191 1201780007996431 PALLABI DAS GUPTA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MERIDIAN TANDOOR CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 BASIC BANK LTD. SHOLA SAHAR 0000002003299 As On 05-Dec-2021

821 2101192 1201780009618813 HASINA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- AFTABUDDIN, RUPALI CREDITCHITTAGONG BNAGLADESH 4100 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.DEWAN HAT 0000001045 As On 05-Dec-2021

822 2101193 1201780009618821 MD SHAKHAWAT ULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- AFTABUDDIN, RUAPLI CREDITCHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4100 BANGLADESH COMMERCE BANK LTD.DEWAN HAT 0000001044 As On 05-Dec-2021

823 2101194 1201780015454184 CHOWDHURY HASAN PARVEZ 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SHATPAY RALL CROSSING NETRAKONA BANGLADESH 4000 01712721648 BRAC BANK LTD. GRAPHICS BUILDING 3201286035001 As On 05-Dec-2021

824 2101195 1201780015758274 SHAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O ARIFUL ISLAM JAFARI BAPERCHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01818882569 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LOHA GARA 1560202354414 As On 05-Dec-2021

825 2101196 1201780034391523 MAUNG THAN HLA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AH SEIN MAUNG PASHKARPARACOX`S BAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 01714379220, 63132 BRAC BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 1401201444865 As On 05-Dec-2021

826 2101197 1201780045041371 MD AMINUL HOQUE MOZUMDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-PASHAKOT,PO-MESHTOLIBAZARCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3550 BRAC BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 1401200808581 As On 05-Dec-2021

827 2101198 1201780051208811 MISHU DEY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BUDDIST TEMPLE ROAD,8 NO COX'S BAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 ONE BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 0262050005927 As On 05-Dec-2021

828 2101199 1201780053110606 MD AZAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CHAMBER NO-53,COURTHILL, COX'S BAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 01818593428 ONE BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 0262050008743 As On 05-Dec-2021

829 2101200 1201780053278302 ABDUR ROUF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 POWERFUL IPS COURT MOSQUEFENI BANGLADESH 3900 01832405645 IFIC BANK LTD. FENI 2041553876031 As On 05-Dec-2021

830 2101201 1201780054005650 BASHIR AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 DAILY NEED, JHAWTALA, COX'SBAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 01818396695 ONE BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 0262050010279 As On 05-Dec-2021

831 2101202 1201780058067495 BIJOY KUMAR SARBABIDYA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14,SHADARGHAT ROAD,SHEITHCHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01978055540 THE CITY BANK LTD. KHATUNGANJ 2801068765001 As On 05-Dec-2021

832 2101203 1201780058889570 TOSLIMA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 368 NO ASHRAF ALI ROAD, CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01670450558 IFIC BANK LTD. SHAH AMANAT MARKET 2042710231031 As On 05-Dec-2021

833 2101204 1201780058889597 MD RIZOAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 278 IQBAL ROAD,PATHERGHATACHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01762419949 IFIC BANK LTD. SHAH AMANAT MARKET 2042710220031 As On 05-Dec-2021

834 2101205 1201780058890301 DIDARUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 178 IQBAL ROAD PATHERGHATA,CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01557686598 IFIC BANK LTD. SHAH AMANAT MARKET 2042710192031 As On 05-Dec-2021

835 2101206 1201780062230092 MONJU DAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-BIJOY KRISHNA DAS, COX'SBAZAR BANGLADESH 4700 01816305138 BRAC BANK LTD. COX'S BAZAR 0202704829001 As On 05-Dec-2021

836 2101208 1201810029216854 HOSNEARA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 133, SOUTH KAMALAPUR, DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01812875301, 9354620 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE0105101248962 As On 05-Dec-2021

837 2101209 1201810054801346 A.H.M. MASHREK HOSSAIN (MITHU) 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO- 133, SOUTH KAMALAPURDHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01716172344 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0001381035203 As On 05-Dec-2021

838 2101210 1201810057130493 SK KANIZ FATIMA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Business Promotion Council DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01837234746 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LTD.DILKUSHA 2212900000421 As On 05-Dec-2021
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839 2101212 1201820021288528 AHSANUL HOQUE 15 1000 1500.00 225.00 1275.00 CENTRE FOR NUCLEAR MEDICINE &COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01712577179 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0014110185627 As On 05-Dec-2021

840 2101213 1201820027165310 ARUP SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M/S TARA STORES MASZAID ROADNOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3821 01912429434 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD CHOUMOHANI 0001521013212 As On 05-Dec-2021

841 2101214 1201820029471282 PANKAJ CHANDRA SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-NARESH CHANORA SAHA, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01558643109 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0141101134832 As On 05-Dec-2021

842 2101215 1201820029997547 MD ATIQUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CHAWKBAZAR,BALODOM,COMILLACOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01711153543 BRAC BANK LTD. COMILLA 1301201770996 As On 05-Dec-2021

843 2101216 1201820030621004 MD.JAKIR HOSSEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VIL-SUBORNAPUR,P.O SUAGONJCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01708832604 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0141101159064 As On 05-Dec-2021

844 2101217 1201820031013212 NORUN NAHAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN,ACCOUNTDHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01924090840 FIRST SECURITY ISLAMI BANK LTD.SAVAR 0012200005280 As On 05-Dec-2021

845 2101218 1201820031023964 MD. JAHIDUL  ISLAM  BHUIYAN 15 125 187.50 28.12 159.38 URBAN WING F 1/A ,H- 82,R-9/ADHAKA BANGLADESH 1209 01912868609 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KARWAN BAZAR 0107101169128 As On 05-Dec-2021

846 2101219 1201820034445695 MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HHOLD:122,WORD:4,ALEKHRCHARCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0141101203992 As On 05-Dec-2021

847 2101220 1201820035372196 ABUL KALAM AZAD 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 3/B, GOLBE NIBASH(7th floor), DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01972356233 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD LOCAL OFFICE 0010110381490 As On 05-Dec-2021

848 2101221 1201820039799001 MD ISMAIL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 59,MOSJID ROAD MUNSUR BAGHDHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01918127578 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. CHAWK MOGULTULY 0000000004601 As On 05-Dec-2021

849 2101222 1201820039825825 HARIS AHAMMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PODI PARA,POST:PODI PARA, NOAKHALI BANGLADESH .. 01715064382 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD CHOUMOHANI 0015210111395 As On 05-Dec-2021

850 2101223 1201820045370411 SHEFALI BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O PROF.KAWSARUL HAQUE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1705 01815052622 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHIMRAIL 0128101340055 As On 05-Dec-2021

851 2101224 1201820048127994 FARDUSHI AKTHER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:SUBORNAPUR,PO:SUAGONJCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3504 01866742177 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0141101238343 As On 05-Dec-2021

852 2101225 1201820049506817 ASMA SABEHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14, FORASH GONJ, DHAKA BANGALDESH 1100 01913036782 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. SADARGHAT 0000000013886 As On 05-Dec-2021

853 2101227 1201820059158265 SAPON HALDER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KASHEM ALI SON'S(SP) LTD,59, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01913204358 BANGLADESH DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.PRINCIPAL 0065100111379 As On 05-Dec-2021

854 2101228 1201830026516410 SHAHIDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 FAREAST ISLAMI LIFE INS. CO. DHAKA BANGLADESH .. 01724990030 BRAC BANK LTD. HAJIGANJ 1201380848001 As On 05-Dec-2021

855 2101229 1201830048350643 GOUTAM CHANDRA MITRO 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 UNISON PRINT AND EMBROIDERYNARAYANGONJ BANGLADESH 1421 01680460917 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD NARAYANGANJ BSCIC 0177-151-1142 As On 05-Dec-2021

856 2101230 1201830056793781 MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM 15 79 118.50 17.77 100.73 C/O, MAHABUBUL HAQUE (3RD FL)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01819174731 NRB COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. AGANAGAR 0112311000377 As On 05-Dec-2021

857 2101231 1201830067106698 KOLI AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SHARDAR BARI, NALUA NARAYANGANJ BANGLADESH 1400 01613118832 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD NETAIGONJ 1241070055353 As On 05-Dec-2021

858 2101232 1201830072203028 MAHMUD ALAM SARKER 10 350 525.00 52.50 472.50 HOSE,NO,:,12,ROAD,NO,:,2/3, RANGPUR BANGLADESH 5401 01740341366 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD AGENT BANKING 7017419135196 As On 05-Dec-2021

859 2101233 1201840070383681 MD MAHEDI HASAN 15 161 241.50 36.22 205.28 235/1,NOBINOGOR, CHATTOGRAM BANGLADESH 3410 01685000505 EASTERN BANK LTD. AGRABAD 0011441174113 As On 05-Dec-2021

860 2101234 1201840072632418 FARHANA ROBY 15 490 735.00 110.25 624.75 1377/A5/4,JAHANARA,MANJIL, CHATTOGRAM BANGLADESH 4100 01919619062 THE CITY BANK LTD. HALISHAHAR 2010767643001 As On 05-Dec-2021

861 2101235 1201850002400520 SYED MUKIT AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL - SYEDPUR SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 761781 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LALDIGHIRPAR 0000000023380 As On 05-Dec-2021

862 2101236 1201850002428374 ELAIS AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL -SYEDPUR SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 761781 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LALDIGHIRPAR 0000000043603 As On 05-Dec-2021

863 2101237 1201850010696536 FATEHA AKTER RITA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL. SYED PUR SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. LALDIGHIRPAR 0000000005636 As On 05-Dec-2021

864 2101238 1201850017840516 MD ABDUL MALIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RUPALI A-10 SYLHET. BANGLADESH 3100 01715525312 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.LALDIGHIRPAR 0000000006691 As On 05-Dec-2021

865 2101239 1201850033221371 MD IKBAL AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 26, MODUSHOHID SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01710706603 BASIC BANK LTD. ZINDA BAZAR 0000001004174 As On 05-Dec-2021

866 2101240 1201850034651211 ROWSON ARA AKHTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: MONSUR, MOULVIBAZAR BANGLADESH 3230 01712750946 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. KULAURA 0000000007982 As On 05-Dec-2021

867 2101241 1201850061957753 HAFIZ AKTHER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MONSUR, KULAURA MOULVIBAZAR BANGLADESH 3230 01754725843 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.KULAURA 0000000007962 As On 05-Dec-2021

868 2101242 1201850063497401 SHAHANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-LOWYEARHIGH MOULVIBAZAR BANGLADESH 3230 01723875498 SOUTHEAST BANK LTD. KULAURA 0012100029391 As On 05-Dec-2021
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869 2101243 1201870007403649 ABDUL MUMITH SIDDIKHI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 PATAN PARA (KHAN BARI) SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 0172957678 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD, TALTOLA 02244501 As On 05-Dec-2021

870 2101244 1201870031060654 BIBASH BHATTACHARJO 15 250 375.00 56.25 318.75 COMMUNICATION SECTION, SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01714628019 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SYLHET 121-101-17404 As On 05-Dec-2021

871 2101245 1201870032704929 SUKIR HUSSAIN 15 1900 2850.00 427.50 2422.50 BLUE WATER SHOPPING CITY, SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01711371751 BRAC BANK LTD. ZINDA BAZAR 6303101617763 As On 05-Dec-2021

872 2101246 1201890016678582 SULTANA RAZIA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 122/5/E, NORTH MUGDAPARA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01710269442 JANATA BANK LTD. MUGDA PARA 0000000013050 As On 05-Dec-2021

873 2101247 1201890020626552 MD HARIS MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 32/34 CHAMPATALI LANE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01711071930 JANATA BANK LTD. CHAMPATALI 0000000000694 As On 05-Dec-2021

874 2101248 1201890022377267 JAKEYA FERDOUSI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 122/5/WMA NORTH NUGDA PARADHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 0171773857 BRAC BANK LTD. MOTIJHEEL 5101367507001 As On 05-Dec-2021

875 2101249 1201890023577571 MST.NASIMA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.JOSHPUR,P.O.NALGHAR BAZARCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01859919608 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0014110192354 As On 05-Dec-2021

876 2101250 1201890024011847 MD ABDUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SALAM VILLA NANUR DIGHI SOUTHCOMILLA BANGLDESH 3500 01716822800 NATIONAL BANK LTD. COMILLA 0000034062453 As On 05-Dec-2021

877 2101251 1201890025667598 PROBIR KANTI BISWAS 15 680 1020.00 153.00 867.00 MARCO PLUS GAS STATION GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1702 01818399642 DHAKA BANK LTD. BOARD BAZAR 0021920014892 As On 05-Dec-2021

878 2101252 1201890028732667 FARZANA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 'SALAM VILLA', NANUA DIGHI, SOCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01716822800 NATIONAL BANK LTD. COMILLA 0000034067411 As On 05-Dec-2021

879 2101253 1201890028878849 HAJI MASUK MIAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SONALI SHOES, 32/34, CHAMPATALDHAKA] BANGLADESH 1211 01711071930 JANATA BANK LTD. CHAWK BAZAR 0000000004732 As On 05-Dec-2021

880 2101254 1201890030135285 MD. MAZARUL KHANDOKAR. 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O: MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN, HRMDHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01710887999 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BANANI 103-101-70723 As On 05-Dec-2021

881 2101255 1201890033675775 MD SHAH ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MONIHAR SAMBAI MARKET COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01711948260 THE CITY BANK LTD. COMILLA 0280107367801 As On 05-Dec-2021

882 2101256 1201890035723967 MAHMUDA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL PONSHAHI BELTALA BARI POCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3632 01911570251 NATIONAL BANK LTD. COMILLA 0000034067485 As On 05-Dec-2021

883 2101257 1201890035723983 SHAMSUN NAHAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL SONAI MURI PO SONAI BAZARCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01911570251 NATIONAL BANK LTD. COMILLA 0000034067683 As On 05-Dec-2021

884 2101258 1201890038185674 KULSUMA BEGUM 15 580 870.00 130.50 739.50 RUPALI LIFE INS COM LTD COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01712032582 FIRST SECURITY ISLAMI BANK LTD.COMILLA 0501220000441 As On 05-Dec-2021

885 2101259 1201890038185998 MD FAZLUL KARIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SADAT JUTE IND LTD JAFARPURCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01732978955 BRAC BANK LTD. RAMPURA 2200838506001 As On 05-Dec-2021

886 2101260 1201890039584625 MD SAHADAT HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL.MANIK PUR,P.O-MIA BAZARCOMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01710237378 PRIME BANK LTD. COMILLA 5021030008816 As On 05-Dec-2021

887 2101261 1201890041354127 MD ABDUL HAKIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-BITOR CHOR, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01724814117 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD COMILLA 0141101266840 As On 05-Dec-2021

888 2101262 1201890041643889 MOHAMMAD ABDUR RAZZAK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 79 BAGUM BAZAR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01914742525 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD IMAMGANJ 0013911010882 As On 05-Dec-2021

889 2101263 1201890043726850 AZIZUN NESA 10 100 150.00 15.00 135.00 C/O.LATE MVI. ABDUL JALIL, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 01711075182 JANATA BANK LTD. COMILLA CORPORATE 0000010259411 As On 05-Dec-2021

890 2101264 1201890045565760 MD AKTAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 5/3,CHAMPATOLI LANE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01911656545 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD IMAMGANJ 0139101129047 As On 05-Dec-2021

891 2101265 1201890046977798 SHEIKH ATIKUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SONALI SHOES, 32-34, CHAMPATADHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01711071930 AGRANI BANK LTD. IMAMGANJ 0000000002430 As On 05-Dec-2021

892 2101266 1201890052670226 KALPANA RANI SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ELAHI MANSION 55 MITFORD ROAD,DHAKA BANGALDESH 1100 01671192385 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MANIKGANJ 0014915120050 As On 05-Dec-2021

893 2101267 1201890052670250 GITA SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ELAHI MANSION 55 MITFORD ROAD,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01671192385 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MANIKGANJ 0014915119908 As On 05-Dec-2021

894 2101268 1201890053485081 HASINA SAYEED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 79 NO, KHAJE DEWAN 1ST LANEDHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01833932177 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100050986 As On 05-Dec-2021

895 2101269 1201890056260403 MD BADIUR RAHMAN 15 68 102.00 15.30 86.70 H#5,(1ST FLOOR),R#19,SECTOR#11DHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01837894592 IFIC BANK LTD. MIRPUR 1013679319031 As On 05-Dec-2021

896 2101270 1201890056526105 HANUFA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 8/1KHAJEDAL SING LANE,LALBAGHDHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01912158926 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100052148 As On 05-Dec-2021

897 2101271 1201890057180069 MST SALMA BEGUM 15 200 300.00 45.00 255.00 79 NO KHAJEDEWAN 1ST LANE DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01912158926 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100053016 As On 05-Dec-2021

898 2101272 1201890059986663 SAHERA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 56/57 HOSNI DALAN ROAD 9(H)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01914320338 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100054358 As On 05-Dec-2021
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899 2101273 1201890060013761 SHAHARA BANU 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 124/1 ABUL HASANAT ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01758505063 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100055287 As On 05-Dec-2021

900 2101274 1201890061221930 MEHERUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 56/57 HOSNIDALAN ROAD 9(H)DHAKA BANGLADESH 1211 01818115069 RUPALI BANK LTD. URDU ROAD 0000100055698 As On 05-Dec-2021

901 2101275 1201890065863946 BIDHAN CHANDRA SHARKER 15 82 123.00 18.45 104.55 VILL-NOLVA,P O-JUAG, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3510 01816267267 SBAC BANK LIMITED ADDA BAZAR 0065120003542 As On 05-Dec-2021

902 2101276 1201890066358648 MOHAN BASHI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-NALUA,P O-JUAG, COMILLA BANGLADESH 3510 01816267267 SBAC BANK LIMITED ADDA BAZAR 0065120003668 As On 05-Dec-2021

903 2101277 1201890067244608 SHOFIQUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SAYED MIJI BARI, NAOGAON, DHAKA BANGLADESH 3720 01676720177 BRAC BANK LTD. KERANIGANJ 4103507081001 As On 05-Dec-2021

904 2101278 1201900006198106 SHAHIN SULTANA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 22, IDEAL ROAD, KONAPARA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1361 01815559076 AGRANI BANK LTD. MATUAIL 0000000119322 As On 05-Dec-2021

905 2101279 1201900007146171 SAMSON NAHAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 2-H, 11/30, MIRPUR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 8052032 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.DARUS SALAM ROAD 108790 As On 05-Dec-2021

906 2101280 1201900021810996 BALAYET HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MS. BABUL STORE, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1208 01819472560 AGRANI BANK LTD. BAGUM BAZAR 1565 As On 05-Dec-2021

907 2101281 1201900023354378 TASLIMA HUDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 22, SAMSUL OBAYED ROAD KUSHTIA BANGLADESH 7000 01716255208 AGRANI BANK THANAPARA  KUSHTIA 8142 As On 05-Dec-2021

908 2101282 1201900034355613 NURJAHAN AKTAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O MD.REZAUL KARIM, SAMORITADHAKA BANGLADESH 1215 01718650080 AGRANI BANK LTD. PANTHAPATH 1019482 As On 05-Dec-2021

909 2101283 1201900034355937 MUSHFIQUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 51,SUKRABAD,DHANMONDI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01671479907 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.PANTHA PATH 0000000002857 As On 05-Dec-2021

910 2101284 1201900037698465 MST. AMENA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-1,ROAD-2,BLOCK-B,NOBODOYDHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01711488525 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD RING ROAD 1481010189519 As On 05-Dec-2021

911 2101285 1201900038255759 ZAHAN ARA BEAUTY 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 RUPAYAN PARADISE, FLAT D3, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01819870656 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SONAGAZI 1531010037161 As On 05-Dec-2021

912 2101286 1201900038884129 MST ANGORA HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-1,ROAD-2,BLOCK-B,NOBODOYDHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01711488525 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD RING ROAD 1481010186885 As On 05-Dec-2021

913 2101287 1201900041239750 MST SHAMIMA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H-12, R-15, DIT PROJECT DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01711909691 IBBL RAMPURA 16035 As On 05-Dec-2021

914 2101288 1201900043064582 MD SUKUR ALI MOLLA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- NIZAM MASTER GANGOHATI SHPABNA BANGLADESH 6601 01830824661 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD PABNA 1691010064195 As On 05-Dec-2021

915 2101289 1201900043979486 MD HARUN OR RASHID 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 H. NO. 268/245 KARJON KUTIR COMILLA BANGLADESH 3500 ISLAMI BANK BD LTD. LAKSHAM BR. COMILLA 0501390201443518 As On 05-Dec-2021

916 2101290 1201900045574407 MUSHFIQUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 51 SUKRABAD DHANMONDI DHAKADHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01400182032 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.PANTHA PATH 0000000002857 As On 05-Dec-2021

917 2101291 1201900049195417 BEBE  ZOHURA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-TAJUL ISLAM,H-13,R-15,RABIDHAKA BANGLADESH 1230 01714239136 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD UTTARA 1171010194053 As On 05-Dec-2021

918 2101292 1201900050056697 MONIRA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BAKHARNAGAR, MORICHAKANDIB. BARIA BANGLADESH 3418 01764586414 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. MOHAKHALI 0000000020867 As On 05-Dec-2021

919 2101293 1201900050676329 MD MOYNUL ISLAM SARDAR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 260/2 MALI BAGH DHAKA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 01913416941 BRAC BANK LTD. PIROJPUR SME 0202598175001 As On 05-Dec-2021

920 2101294 1201900050964711 RUBAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14 NO JOGI NAGOR, WARI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01819934793 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LTD.NAWABPUR 0000000027302 As On 05-Dec-2021

921 2101295 1201900053088824 MD. NUR ALAM KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 14 JOGI NAGOR, WARI DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01819934793 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD NAWABPUR 0010410193732 As On 05-Dec-2021

922 2101296 1201900064472602 MD MAMUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SHA 48 UTTAR BADDA HOSSAINDHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 THE PREMIER BANK LTD. GULSHAN CIRCLE-2 0149186000002 As On 05-Dec-2021

923 2101297 1201910050222991 MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM KHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SURAT MANJIL,GR FLOOR SYLHET BANGLADESH 3100 01829860132 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SYLHET 0012110124743 As On 05-Dec-2021

924 2101298 1201910059036423 MD TOFAZZEL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Palamgonj, Dohar Dhaka Bangladesh 1331 01911817607 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. BANDURA 0012100020628 As On 05-Dec-2021

925 2101299 1201910064388051 MD. HANIF 15 80 120.00 18.00 102.00 17- B/B, 2nd Colony Mazar RoadDhaka Bangladesh 1216 01714640740 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MIRPUR 0115101138962 As On 05-Dec-2021

926 2101300 1201930005569251 AYUB ALI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1039/1 East Monipur, Section-2 Dhaka Bangladesh 1216 01916167294, 9012238 AGRANI BANK LTD. SENPARA 0829634001067 As On 05-Dec-2021

927 2101301 1201940000045981 TAJUDDIN AHMED 15 500 750.00 112.50 637.50 583, Ibrahimpur Dhaka Bangladesh 1206 8828865 AGRANI BANK LTD. AMINCOURT 0124040040869 As On 05-Dec-2021

928 2101302 1201940016483092 ZAKIRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 COLLEGE INSPECTION SECTIONGAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1704 01712027908 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOARD BAZAR 0012310135642 As On 05-Dec-2021
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929 2101303 1201940017101722 MOHAMMAD KAMAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ROOM 310/A,SHAHEED SALAM SAVER BANGLADESH 1342 01717404904 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ELEPHANT ROAD 0012610160949 As On 05-Dec-2021

930 2101304 1201940028692046 MD. ATIKUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL:RESHAMBARI, PO:SHAHZADPURSIRAJGONJ BANGLADESH 6770 01721554866 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHAHJADPUR 0015710126571 As On 05-Dec-2021

931 2101305 1201940028876103 BIPLAB KUMAR PAUL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 SHLHET HOUSE, CHANDANA GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1702 01730057557 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0000138103300 As On 05-Dec-2021

932 2101306 1201940029457954 SABINA YESMIN 15 630 945.00 141.75 803.25 VILL-KALMESHAR BOARD BAZAR,GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1704 01727578893 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BOARD BAZAR 0012310196506 As On 05-Dec-2021

933 2101307 1201940032904356 ZAHURA KHATUN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O. MD. JOBAIDUL ISLAM DY GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1703 01712385784 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0138101108873 As On 05-Dec-2021

934 2101308 1201940034010222 MD. SHAH JALAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MD. VILL. TOKE NAGAR, GAZIPUR BANGLADESH . 01719803403, 01921065455 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0013810143320 As On 05-Dec-2021

935 2101309 1201940041949943 S.M UZZAL HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL: ALOKDEAIR, P.O: SIRAJGONJ BANGLADESH . 01714800903 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHAHJADPUR 0015710149631 As On 05-Dec-2021

936 2101310 1201940042127800 MD. ADNAN SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 142, SOUTH MUGDA PARA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01732852513 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD ISLAMPUR 0001181056584 As On 05-Dec-2021

937 2101311 1201940042281688 NARGIS BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 W # 03, BHALUKA POURASHAVAGAZIPUR BANGLADESH 2240 01721292355 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0138101150585 As On 05-Dec-2021

938 2101312 1201940043498544 MD. MARUF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL-GHORADIA GAZIPUR BANGLADESH 1243 01714642057 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD GAZIPUR CHOWRASTA 0138101170274 As On 05-Dec-2021

939 2101313 1201940050326257 RUMANA HASIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 KA-98/3,KALACHANDPUR,GULSHAN-2DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01711948945 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. PANTHA PATH 0012100012402 As On 05-Dec-2021

940 2101314 1201940050647281 MD. ATIKUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 NURERCHALA, VATARA,DHAKA-1212DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01919600845 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD BASHUNDHARA 0001471516918 As On 05-Dec-2021

941 2101315 1201940056065409 ALOKA GOMES 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O,MD.ABUL KASHEM DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01710250331 ONE BANK LTD. JAGANNATHPUR 0422050005002 As On 05-Dec-2021

942 2101316 1201940056834056 ROJINA KHANOM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 VILL, SINGJUR, SHOLLA, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1320 01842093788 ONE BANK LTD. NAWABGANJ 0322050013321 As On 05-Dec-2021

943 2101317 1201940056897179 LAXMAN SARKER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 WARD #09, HOLDING # 54, GAZIPUR BANGLADESH . 01922992908 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KONABARI 0015115168025 As On 05-Dec-2021

944 2101318 1201940062492306 MOKTER 15 700 1050.00 157.50 892.50 VILL: DHIGIRPAR DHAKA BANGLADESH 1320 01814278557 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. NAWABGANJ 4044124000033 As On 05-Dec-2021

945 2101319 1201950002349824 MD HUMAYUN KABIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Noor Mahal,Kha-119/6,Khilkhet,Dhaka Bangladesh 1229 01913082050, 01716581920 JANATA BANK LTD. POLLY BIDDUTAION BOARD0000002073559 As On 05-Dec-2021

946 2101320 1201950005081955 MD DELWAR HOSSAIN 15 20 30.00 4.50 25.50 C/O.M.Anwar Hossain,M/S: Dhaka Bangladesh 1000 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 0512100052700 As On 05-Dec-2021

947 2101321 1201950006600707 AYESHA AKTHER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 S.Rahman Traders, 78, Dhaka Bangladesh 1100 01718244030 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.SADARGHAT 0000000005046 As On 05-Dec-2021

948 2101322 1201950006714805 KAMRUL HASAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O Mohammad Mamunur RashidDhaka Bangladesh 1204 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.VIP ROAD 0000002029455 As On 05-Dec-2021

949 2101323 1201950019141163 TAHMINA AKTER 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 Munshi Villa1/36/2,East Dhaka Bangladesh 1214 AGRANI BANK LTD. BASHABOO 0034111137 As On 05-Dec-2021

950 2101324 1201950022789522 SHIFATEMAHBUB 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 22,East Razabazar Dhaka Bangladesh 1215 8125492 SOUTHEAST BANK LTD. DHANMONDI 0012100030595 As On 05-Dec-2021

951 2101326 1201950044432066 MOHAMMAD ZAHEDUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 D-17, Sonali Bank Officers Dhaka Bangladesh 1214 01818376630 DHAKA BANK LTD. FOREIGN EXCHANGE 0002032008460 As On 05-Dec-2021

952 2101327 1201950052554285 ALAMGIR HOSSAIN 15 105 157.50 23.62 133.88 51, Ma Department Sotre, Dhaka Bangladesh 1214 01832350226, 01937652680 ONE BANK LTD. BASHABOO 0452050011889 As On 05-Dec-2021

953 2101328 1201950053732636 MD HABIBUR RAHMAN 15 99 148.50 22.27 126.23 51 MA Depatmental Store Dhaka Bangladesh 1214 01646367767, 01937652680 ONE BANK LTD. BASHABOO 0452050016918 As On 05-Dec-2021

954 2101329 1201950058931306 TAHMIDUR RAHMAN 15 268 402.00 60.30 341.70 51,Ma Departmental Store,DakinDhaka Bangladesh 1214 01675544310, 01937652680 ONE BANK LTD. BASHABOO 0452050009559 As On 05-Dec-2021

955 2101330 1201950062220392 SAIFUR RAHMAN 10 2400 3600.00 360.00 3240.00 334, AKOTA ROAD, MIRPUR-1 DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01721131650 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. BANGSHAL 0912100021946 As On 05-Dec-2021

956 2101331 1201960005547207 SUMSUN NAHER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 F.A Stores Ltd Chittagong Bangladesh - 0189384473 NATIONAL BANK LTD. AGRABAD 0000034100052 As On 05-Dec-2021

957 2101332 1201960006990505 MD MONSUR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Md. Monsur Alam, Chittagong Bangladesh - 0187-708513, 670836 DHAKA BANK LTD. AGRABAD 0162000000130 As On 05-Dec-2021

958 2101333 1201960007452881 MD ABDUL HALIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Haidchakia High School Chittagong Bangladesh 4350 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.FATIKCHARI 2680200009518 As On 05-Dec-2021
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959 2101334 1201960013715682 MOHAMMAD KAMAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Amanat Cycle Mart Chittagong Bangladesh 4212 01925141422 PUBALI BANK LTD. BAHADDAR HAT 0068710195530 As On 05-Dec-2021

960 2101335 1201960014842437 MOHAMMAD SALIM UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Lecturer in Biology, Kulgaon Chittagong Bangladesh - 01711963201, 031-683516 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.CHAWK BAZAR 0000000013253 As On 05-Dec-2021

961 2101336 1201960015281996 MD SAIFUL ISLAM 15 75 112.50 16.87 95.63 C/O-Hazi Shah Alam Monjil Chittagong Bangladesh - 01819631507 IFIC BANK LTD. HATHAZARI 2137341448031 As On 05-Dec-2021

962 2101337 1201960019968423 SALMA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 M.A Arif Janata Bank ltd.Head Dhaka Bangladesh - 01612234021 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE1051050002850 As On 05-Dec-2021

963 2101338 1201960020957659 MD JAHIRUL ISLAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 House=Sha 46/1 Dhaka Bangladesh 1212 01924938710 AGRANI BANK LTD. TEJGAON INDUSTRIAL AREA0025534147503 As On 05-Dec-2021

964 2101339 1201960021421455 SALEH AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O SALIM PLACE,1705,KHTIB CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4000 01554327671 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.BAHADDAR HAT 0000000000280 As On 05-Dec-2021

965 2101340 1201960023650389 ABU YOUSUF 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Mizmizi Khandapara Dhaka Bangladesh - 01812115593 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHIMRAIL 1281010032681 As On 05-Dec-2021

966 2101341 1201960027479341 MD KABIR HOSEN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Niromoy Pharmocy-2, Lovely Narayangonj Bangladesh - 01711372135 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHIMRAIL 1281010120174 As On 05-Dec-2021

967 2101342 1201960027883105 ANAMUL HOQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Md Alauddin orchid Sweater ltd Ctg Bangladesh - 1874556915 SONALI BANK LTD. KALIBARI 1331010172147 As On 05-Dec-2021

968 2101343 1201960029244782 KHALID SHIFULLAH 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CLASSIC TELECOM. ROAD-01, CTG BANGLADESH 4217 01818171181 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. PAHARTALI 3390201763405 As On 05-Dec-2021

969 2101344 1201960029920255 ABADUL ISALM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 # 355, 2ND FLOOR, EAST NAKHALDHAKA BANGLADESH - 01632271892 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD KARWAN BAZAR 1071010154980 As On 05-Dec-2021

970 2101345 1201960031255657 NASIMA AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Razarampur,Bozara,Sonaimuri, Noakhali Bangladesh 3824 01711712858 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MAIJDEE COURT 2250201817097 As On 05-Dec-2021

971 2101346 1201960038071533 MD AKRAM CHOWDHURY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MOKIM SHIKDAR BARE/ CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 4353 01749074656 SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. NAZIR HAT 0712100005490 As On 05-Dec-2021

972 2101347 1201960045575221 BIBI KHADIJA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MD.GIAS UDDIN, MAIJDEE PUBLICNOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3800 01723686514 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MAIJDEE COURT 0000000027229 As On 05-Dec-2021

973 2101348 1201960046353303 MRS AURNA BEGUM 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 288/B/1 SHER-E-BANGLA ROADDHAKA BANGLADESH 1209 01816384929 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.DHANMONDI 2987 As On 05-Dec-2021

974 2101349 1201960049567288 RESMIN AKTER 15 2000 3000.00 450.00 2550.00 12/E POLASHI GOVT. STAFF DHAKA BANGLADESH 1201 01716830487 AGRANI BANK LTD. JATIYA PRESS CLUB 0000034112411 As On 05-Dec-2021

975 2101350 1201960050170738 GOALZER BEGUM CHOWDHURY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 Al Noor Mansion, Matinabad Chittagong Bangladesh 4000 01711161917 PUBALI BANK LTD. PATHARGHATA 0000000006320 As On 05-Dec-2021

976 2101351 1201960054667556 JESMIN AKTER 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 ALKAMY FARMACY KHAZA ROAD,CTG BANGLADESH 4200 01972629705 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.CHAKTAI 1901001652617 As On 05-Dec-2021

977 2101352 1201960055810988 MD ELIYES 15 70 105.00 15.75 89.25 HOUSE- 16, ROAD-05, LANE-02 CTG BANGLADESH - 01673264363 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.PAHARTALI 2020202663003 As On 05-Dec-2021

978 2101353 1201960056882342 MARJAHAN BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- PARVAZ PRETOM BHABAN,HOUSNOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3800 01712660603 ONE BANK LTD. MAIJDEE COURT 0382050023792 As On 05-Dec-2021

979 2101354 1201960058202496 MD JAHANGIR ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 RAHIM MONJIL,COLLEGE ROAD,CTG BANGLADESH - 01819889864 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.SITAKUNDA 0000000000827 As On 05-Dec-2021

980 2101355 1201960058989946 MOHAMMAD AKBOR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C-405, ROHIM MARKET ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 1361 01833001147 IFIC BANK LTD. DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE 1090448741035 As On 05-Dec-2021

981 2101356 1201960058996650 MOHAMMAD ABDUL KAIUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C-405, ROHIM MARKET ROAD DHAKA BANGLADESH 2163 01786450847 IFIC BANK LTD. DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE 1090448739035 As On 05-Dec-2021

982 2101357 1201960060735686 MOZAMELA HUDA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 CHNNU BHUYAN BARI NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3802 01729441926 ONE BANK LTD. MAIJDEE COURT 0382050053873 As On 05-Dec-2021

983 2101358 1201960065205104 MD SELIM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- MS. STAR PHARMACY, CTG BANGLADESH 4333 01843178089 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD. CHAKBAZAR 1391120008219 As On 05-Dec-2021

984 2101359 1201960065270319 MOHAMMED KAMAL UDDIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O- MS STAR PHARMACY, ENAYETCTG BANGLADESH 4333 01920462261 AL-ARAFAH ISLAMI BANK LTD. CHAKBAZAR 1391120007951 As On 05-Dec-2021

985 2101360 1201960067589536 ROBIUL HOSSAIN KOCHI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O. ABU MEMBER BARI, VILL NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3800 01710475433 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.MAIJDEE COURT 0000000002119 As On 05-Dec-2021

986 2101362 1201960072564862 FAYJUN NESA 15 130 195.00 29.25 165.75 AFSAR MIAR BARI SONAIMURI NOAKHALI BANGLADESH 3027 01834656060 EXIM BANK LTD. CHOUMOHANI 2712100256472 As On 05-Dec-2021

987 2101363 1201970010683915 SANOWAR HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 10, KAZA SUPER MARKET DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 8022953 DUTCH BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOR. EX. BRANCH105.101.48662 As On 05-Dec-2021

988 2101364 1201980023819709 MRS KAZUL SILL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 292, EST KAZIPARA, KAFRUL DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01817606169 PRIME BANK LTD. IBB MIRPUR 21055049 As On 05-Dec-2021
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989 2101365 1201980050818348 MD MAHBUB ALAM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 STALL NO -2025, LION TOWER DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01711203286 NATIONAL BANK LTD. ISLAMPUR 0005534006248 As On 05-Dec-2021

990 2101366 1201990022910991 ROBIN SIDDIQUE 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE NO#12, ROAD NO#12/3,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01711152769, 7171051 H.S.B.C. MOTIJHEEL 002013084001 As On 05-Dec-2021

991 2101367 1201990044698337 SHAHANOOR BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 13/A, BLOCK# D, GORAN PROJECT,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1214 01742614255 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD SHANTINAGAR 0108101318772 As On 05-Dec-2021

992 2101368 1201990066568685 FAHEEM FAISAL AHMED 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 HOUSE-4, ROAD-5, BLOCK-K, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01716093269 THE CITY BANK LTD. GULSHAN AVENUE 2931688646001 As On 05-Dec-2021

993 2101369 1202010021317965 KHITISH CHANDRA ROY 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 72/5A, NORTH JATRA BARI. DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01673776412 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MOTIJHEEL FOREIGN EXCHANGE0010510116857 As On 05-Dec-2021

994 2101370 1202010052031650 MD MIZANUR RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BANGLA CAT. 4, MOHAKHALI C/A.DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01919637224 MERCANTILE BANK LTD. MOHAKHALI 0131210042371 As On 05-Dec-2021

995 2101372 1202020005276112 MRS RAHAT ARA MAYA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 36 OMAR ALI LANE,WEST RAMPURADHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 9557674-5 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. DILKUSHA 0310011097 As On 05-Dec-2021

996 2101373 1202020006899114 BIPLAB SAHA 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 D&D MOTORS,55 NORTH BROOK HALLDHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 7116187 UCBL NORTH BROOK HALL ROAD BR.4645 As On 05-Dec-2021

997 2101374 1202020009561980 MD KABIR HOSSAIN HOWLADER 15 50 75.00 11.25 63.75 C/O-ARIF,55/7,MANIK NAGAR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1203 01711175318, 8854248 AGRANI BANK LTD PRESS CLUB 84865 As On 05-Dec-2021

998 2101375 1202020011325309 SUBUDH GARAMI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MODERN PHARMACY, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01716287771 FIRST SECURITY BANK LTD. BANGSHAL 22011909 As On 05-Dec-2021

999 2101376 1202020011326678 MRS NASRIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MODERN PHARMACY, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01816674228 FIRST SECURITY BANK LTD. BANGSHAL 22011749 As On 05-Dec-2021

1000 2101377 1202020011327241 MRS NAZRIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MODERN PHARMACY, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01816674228 FIRST SECURITY BANK LTD. BANGSHAL 22011749 As On 05-Dec-2021

1001 2101378 1202020011331375 MD PONIR 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MODERN PHARMACY, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01816674228 FIRST SECURITY BANK LTD. BANGSHAL 22011762 As On 05-Dec-2021

1002 2101379 1202020013005599 JONY SAHA 15 90 135.00 20.25 114.75 66,PYARI DAS ROAD, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 7120055 UCBL NORTHBROOK HALL ROAD21009119 As On 05-Dec-2021

1003 2101380 1202020016895341 BASANA SAHA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 AKHRABAZAR BACK SHILPAKALA,KISHORGANJ, BANGLADESH 2200 01716091297 NATIONAL  BANK LTD. KISHORGANJ BR. 34031418 As On 05-Dec-2021

1004 2101381 1202020018034726 S M REAZ HOSSAIN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-MD JAKIR HOSSAIN, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01190059099 AGRANI BANK LTD. SHYAMOLY BR. 7710 As On 05-Dec-2021

1005 2101382 1202020018928655 NUPUR RANI 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MODERN PHARMACY DHAKA BANGLADESH 1204 01716287771 FIRST SECURITY BANK LTD BANGSHAL 22011774 As On 05-Dec-2021

1006 2101383 1202020019211090 ANIL CHANDRA BANIK 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 157,SHANTINAGAR,DHAKA IDEALDHAKA BANGLADESH 1217 9345061 AGRANI BANK LTD. SHANTINAGAR 34083516 As On 05-Dec-2021

1007 2101384 1202020019468484 MD KAMAL 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O,MAHMUDUR RAHMAN,PUB SECDHAKA BANGLADESH 1207 01823690590 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. AGRABAD 0000000025696 As On 05-Dec-2021

1008 2101385 1202020020917451 AMALENDU BEPARI 10 100 150.00 15.00 135.00 JAWAHER COMPLEX, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1100 01712681720 PUBALI BANK LTD. BAR LIBRARY 0963101080284 As On 05-Dec-2021

1009 2101386 1202020033894119 NUSRAT JAHAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 1268/3, EAST MONIPUR, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01674006613 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD MIRPUR SECTION-10 0164101296124 As On 05-Dec-2021

1010 2101387 1202020035034243 MR SANATON SARKER 10 100 150.00 15.00 135.00 C/O-SATCOM IT LTD.9-G, DHAKA BANGLADESH 1000 01678006132, 7172025-6 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. PRINCIPAL 0000310020650 As On 05-Dec-2021

1011 2101388 1202020035123451 TAPAS KUMAR CHANDA 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O-RATNA DAS,H#157,R#9/3,B#E,DHAKA BANGLADESH 1219 01731834410 FIRST SECURITY ISLAMI BANK LTD.BANGSHAL 0106122000209 As On 05-Dec-2021

1012 2101389 1202020043784630 MRS LOTIFA BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MRS, LATIFA BEGUM DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01711462707 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. GULSHAN 0000000029544 As On 05-Dec-2021

1013 2101390 1202020043784657 MD MASUD SALMAN RAHMAN 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 MD. MASUD SALMAN RAHMAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1229 01772512743, 01711462707 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. GULSHAN 0000000029544 As On 05-Dec-2021

1014 2101391 1202020044742578 MST. RATNA BEGUM 15 91 136.50 20.47 116.03 HOUSE-7, ROAD-5, SENPARA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1216 01715583729 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD RANGPUR 0162101170203 As On 05-Dec-2021

1015 2101392 1202020049840215 DILIP KUMAR DAS 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 BERAID, BADDA DHAKA BANGLADESH 1212 01912261140 MUTUAL TRUST BANK LTD. MTB CENTER CORPORATE 0000310024270 As On 05-Dec-2021

1016 2101393 1202020055804764 MST HURZAHAN BEGUM 15 100 150.00 22.50 127.50 C/O, MD. HASANUR RAHMAN DHAKA BANGLADESH 1205 01953991203 ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LTD.NARAIL 2630201082313 As On 05-Dec-2021
